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Antique sale 639 to be held on 23rd April of 2014

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10:00am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 226
Not before 11:00am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 526
Not before 1:00pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 583
Not before 1:30pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 876
Not before 3:30pm

Rugs and Carpets 901
Not before 3:30pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 926
Not before 3:30pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 19th April 9am - 12noon

Monday 21st April 9am - 5pm

Tuesday 22nd April 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 23rd April 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319

Page 1/54



European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A cut crystal goblet on faceted stem 11", a ditto offset decanter and stopper £40-80

2 A 20th Century Studio Pottery Celadon teapot and lid 7", 2 ditto vases and 2 bowls £30-60

3 A 20th Century Studio Pottery waisted blue glaze bowl by Tim Andrews 4", 3 similar items £30-60

4 A Royal Doulton figure - Darling HN1985 5" £20-40

5 A 19th Century Sunderland lustre bowl with panels of the Sailor's Farewell and the cast Iron Bridge 8" and a
ditto mug with a view of the cast Iron Bridge and a sailing ship 3.5" £40-80

6 A Portuguese gilt decorated shell dish 5" and a quantity of decorative china £20-30

7 A late 20th Century Moorcroft oviform vase, green ground with stylised flowers, printed marks 7.5"(This lot is
cracked) £30-60

8 A 19th Century floral encrusted pastel burner in the form of a octagonal cottage 5.5" (f), 3 later ditto and 2
other items £30-60

9 A Rosenthal white bisque figure of a standing elephant 7 1/2", a seated ditto 3 1/2" £20-30

10 A Lladro group of 2 birds on a rustic base 9" £40-60

11 A Wedgwood black Jasper panel of classical figures, framed and mounted 13" £20-30

12 A Royal Doulton group - The Gossips HN1420 (f), 8" £15-20

This lot has a star crack to the base, the lady on the right has had her head broken off and repaired and there
are 2 cracks in the right hand side of the sofa.

13 A Victorian cranberry faceted oil lamp with brass mounts and chimney 14" £40-80

14 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern figure of a seated dragon 4 1/2" £25-45

15 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre Fantasque salad bowl with chromium rim, the body with stylised flowers on 3 fin feet 8" (
photo centre pages ) £50-100

16 2 Beswick figures of pigs - C H Wall 7" and C H Wall Queen 40 6 1/2" £30-60

17 A Lladro figure of a young girl holding a jug of spring flowers 10 1/2" (f) £30-40

18 Tessa Fuchs, a polychrome glazed figure of a heron 12", a ditto of an exotic bird sitting on a palm tree 14"
£40-80

19 Tessa Fuchs, an earthenware Studio study of a tree on 3 rocky outcrops 16" ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

20 A pair of Delft baluster vases and covers with Dutch canal scenes and stylised bird finials 13" £25-45
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21 Vivienne Legg, a Studio oviform vase with slip glazed decoration 4", a ditto footed bowl and a Tessa Eastman
Studio sculpture £20-40

22 Tessa Fuchs, an earthenware study of a partridge in a pear tree 12" (f) £30-60

23 A Royal Doulton Series Ware liqueur bottle 9", a 19th Century Austrian blue ground dish with figures on horse
back 4" £20-40

This jug has a small chip to the rim and a repaired chip to the left of that. There are some very light scratches
to the body. This jug has a stopper.

23a A Dresden deep bowl with pierced rim and central floral spray 8" £20-40

24 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady holding a fan on a faux hardwood base 13" £20-40

This figure has a very small chip to the flowers in her hair. She is otherwise in good condition.

25 A Royal Dux table centre piece with a robed water carrier sitting on a shell 12" £50-80

26 John Nuttgens, a Studio ceramic baluster vase with eggshell style glaze 8" £30-50

27 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady holding a parasol and a fan on a raised faux hardwood stand 14" £20-40

This lot has a small chip to the flowers in her hair. The metal ring which holds up the parasol no longer
supports the weight of the parasol so it rests on the figures head. It is otherwise in good condition.

28 A pair of reproduction Staffordshire figures of sheep 3", a Beswick lamb 2 1/2" and minor decorative china
£25-45

29 A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated rabbit 2" £20-40

30 A Wedgwood black basalt jardiniere of plain form 7", a Clarice Cliff cream glazed pot 4" £25-35

31 A pair of 18th Century style German figures of a shepherd and shepherdess 8", a ditto figure of a monkey
musician 5" and a pair of gilt decorated figures of a lady and gentleman 7" £50-80

32 A pair of Shelley Intarsio oviform vases, the geometric decoration with stylised peacock feathers and floral
motifs no.3634 10" ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

33 A pair of reproduction Shelley Mabel Lucie Attwell figures of children - Lillybet and Lil Bill 4", a ditto babies
plate 7" £40-60

34 A 1930's Crown Devon Fieldings lustre baluster jug decorated with stylised wisteria, spiders webs and insects
N72D 8" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

35 2 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Jemima Puddleduck 4" and Foxy Whiskered Gentleman 4" £20-40

36 A Royal Crown Derby figure of a Blue Tit 6" £30-60

37 An 18th Century baluster teapot with scroll moulded spout and handle, the body decorated with a Willow
pattern scene, the lid with plain finial (There are multiple chips to the interior of the lid and a small chip to the
floral motif on the handle) 7" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

38 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain figure of a tortoise 2" (f), a Stevenson & Hancock Derby coffee can £25-45

39 A Quimper violin with typical decoration 17" £40-80

40 A Royal Doulton figure - The Jester HN2016 9 1/2", a group Sweet Dreams HN2380 6" and Vote for Women
HN2816 10" (f) £30-60

Page 3/54



41 A Royal Doulton figure - Twilight HN2256 5 1/2" and ditto Country Lass HN1991 7" £25-45

42 A Royal Doulton figure - The Milkmaid HN2057 6 1/2" and ditto Grace HN2318 8" £20-40

43 A 19th Century ochre lustre jug with panels of figures 6", minor 18th and 19th Century china £30-60

44 A Continental polychrome candlestick decorated with a bird amongst flowers 8" (f) £10-20

45 A collection of Wade figures - Mummy Bear, Daddy Bear and Baby Bear and 8 others £20-40

46 A Mintons Guinness is Good For You ashtray 4" and a pair of butter pats £15-20

47 A Fornasetti Othello dish 9", 5 ditto portrait dishes 3 1/2" £30-60

48 An early Staffordshire group of a water carrier and turk on a rocky outcrop 7" and 4 other 19th Century
Staffordshire figures £50-100

49 A Goebels vase in the form of an umbrella VX60 7", a Hummel figure Christmas gift 3 1/2" and a Hummel
rubber figure 8" £25-45

50 A Hummel figure of a boy with 3 white rabbits 58/0 4 1/2" (f), a ditto of a girl with chicks 57/0 (f) 3 1/2" and a
boy with umbrella 11 2/0 4" (f) £20-40

51 An early 18th Century clear glass sweetmeat with spread neck, tapered stem and foldover foot 6" £50-100

52 An Art Deco Foley china Ledo pattern tea set comprising 2 tea cups, 3 saucers, 6 side plates and a sandwich
plate £30-60

53 A pair of Victorian white glazed Staffordshire Spaniels 9" £20-40

54 A Royal Doulton figure - Monica HN1467 4" £20-40

55 A Royal Doulton figure - Mendicant HN1343 8" £50-100

56 A Royal Doulton figure - The Potter HN1493 8" £50-100

57 A Royal Doulton figure - Dick Turpin HN3272 1192/5000 12" £50-100

58 A Royal Doulton figure Clarissa - HN1525 10" £100-200

59 A Royal Doulton figure - Lady Pamela HN2718 8", a ditto Gay Morning HN2135 7" £25-45

60 A Royal Doulton figure - Paisley Shawl HN1392 8 1/2", a ditto Silks and Ribbons HN2107 6" £30-60

61 A modern Coalport pastille burner - The Villa 4", a ditto The Master's House 4", another Keeper's Cottage 3"
£30-60

62 A Royal Crown Derby cylindrical vase decorated with spring flowers, gilt and blue decoration on scroll legs with
claw feet 7", a Japan pattern strainer and 3 Royal Crown Derby plates £50-80

63 A 19th Century German overlaid faceted beaker with architectural view 2 1/2" and 3 other items £20-30

64 4 Studio Pottery vases decorated in freeform style 10" £30-60

65 A Studio Pottery modern Sang de Boeuf oviform vase with narrow neck 10", 2 other items £20-30
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66 A Susie Cooper fragrance coffee pot 7", an Art Deco bowl and a Royal Doulton vase £10-20

67 A 1960's Poole oviform vase decorated with birds amongst flowers 4", a blue glazed bottle vase 6" and a Poole
Ruskin style baluster vase 8" £20-30

68 A pair of 1930's Torquay oviform vases decorated with King Fishers amongst flowers 10" £25-35

69 A pair of Continental porcelain parrots on tree stumps 10" £30-60

70 A cut glass baluster jug on spread foot 9", a ditto spirit decanter 7" £40-60

71 A Staffordshire figure - Lavinia 9", 3 Spanish figures of ladies £15-25

72 A late 20th Century Poole baluster vase on waisted foot with a wide band of stylised flowers 12" ( photo centre
pages ) £40-60

73 A late 20th Century Poole baluster vase decorated with a wide band of stylised flowers 5", a ditto shallow bowl
decorated with birds amongst flowers 3" £15-25

74 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins 2 handled beaker and 3 ditto childs plates £25-35

75 A pair of Georgian design cut glass mallet shaped decanters and stoppers with 3 ring necks 11" £25-45

76 A contemporary 2 colour glass tapered vase 10", a ditto polychrome vase, both signed Roger Tye £15-25

77 5 Nao figures of ladies £20-40

78 A Coalport figure - The Millenium Ball SUN252 10" £20-40

79 A Beswick figure of a seated Dalmatian 2271 15" £30-60

80 2 modern German figures Elizabeth D'Aubrich 10" and Catherine Medicis £25-45

81 A modern Sampson style cylindrical ginger jar and cover with dark blue ground decorated with panels of birds
amongst flowers £25-45

82 A modern baluster vase with bulbous body and splayed foot 10", a ditto flared neck pedestal bowl 9" £30-60

83 A 20th Century Continental scallop bowl decorated with ribbons and flowers 10", a ditto gilt metal mounted
Limoges vase the ochre ground with panels of flowers 7" £30-60

84 A Lladro tan glazed figure of a young lady with kittens beneath her dress 12" £30-60

85 A collection of Victorian green glazed leaf dishes £25-35

86 A Studio pottery mottle glazed ewer 13", a ditto tapered blue glazed vase and cover 7" £25-35

87 A Continental Majolica waisted vase with panels of stylised flowers 10" £20-30

88 A Val St Lambert bowl decorated with a gilt panel of classical figures 8", a ditto glass dish decorated with
daffodils £20-30

89 A contemporary Studio celadon oviform vase with waisted neck 11" £20-40

90 A cut crystal mallet port decanter and stopper 12", 4 cut glass Edinburgh crystal bowls £20-40
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91 A bisque figure of a naked lady 13", a Studio figure of a naked lady and a moulded Belleek jug £25-45

92 Tessa Fuchs, a collection of Studio pottery figures of stylised sheep £50-100

93 A collection of Studio pottery figures of stylised cattle and 1 bird £0-0

94 A cased Wedgwood Susie Cooper design green keystone coffee set for 6 £20-40

95 A Continental bisque figure of a reclining hound 13", a bisque figure of a lady in 18th Century costume 7" (f)
£20-40

96 A Royal Doulton figure - A Victorian Lady HN728 8" and a ditto Priscilla HN1340 8" £30-60

97 Tessa Fuchs, a Studio Pottery shallow bowl decorated with a stylised bird 12", 4 small ditto £50-75

98 A Russian figure of a seated leopard 7", a ditto of a cub 4" £20-30

99 A novelty Shelley crested figure of a Toby jug 3" and minor decorative china £30-50

100 A modern Limoges 2 handled tureen, the dark blue ground decorated with a band of roses 12", complete with
stand and matching bowl £30-60

101 A Georgian design mallet shaped decanter and stopper 9" and 6 matching sherries £20-40

102 A Victorian white glazed domed jelly mould 7" and 5 others £30-60

103 A Shelley Art Deco 3 piece condiment set, 2 Sylvac animals and minor Art Deco china £40-80

104 A Wedgwood Hathaway rose pattern tea, coffee and dinner service comprising teapot, coffee pot, tureen and
lid, sugar bowl, milk jug, gravy boat and stand, 9 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 7 tea cups, 6 saucers, 8 large plates,
8 small plates, 4 small plates and 4 dessert bowls £50-80

105 5 cut crystal brandy balloons with vineous decoration £20-30

106 A Studio Pottery model of 4 trees on a raised base 10", 2 Studio Pottery vases £25-45

107 Tessa Fuchs, a Studio Pottery bowl decorated with pears 10", a quantity of Studio Pottery ceramics £40-60

108 A pair of 19th Century German bisque figures of crawling babies 6" and minor decorative china £20-40

109 2 red glass Studio tapered vases 10" £20-30

110 A collection of Murano glass sweets and minor items £15-25

111 A Goebel figure of a seated rabbit and baby 34/301 5", a quantity of porcelain figures and birds £20-40

112 An Isle of Wight flattened bulbous polychrome glass vase 5", a Studio glass paperweight 5" £15-25

113 A collection of modern Wedgwood blue Jasperware china £25-35

114 A Bohemian blue flash glass circular perfume bottle 8", a ditto powder bowl and cover £20-40

115 A freeform pierced splayed neck glass centre piece £60-80
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116 6 modern Portuguese dinner plates with armorial crests 10" £20-30

117 A Masons Ironstone octagonal vase 9" and minor decorative china £15-25

118 A Royal Doulton figure - Biddy HN1513 5" and minor decorative china £15-25

119 Tessa Fuchs, a Studio ceramic group of a courting couple seated in the bow of a tree 14", a Studio Pottery
model of an exotic plant 10" £50-75

120 A pair of 19th Century Masons Ironstone leaf shaped dishes decorated in the Imari pattern, a pair of ensuite
square 2 handled dishes and a similar oval dish £30-60

121 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware bowl decorated classical figures 10", a pair of lustre figures of exotic birds 8"
£20-30

122 A French red and gilt dessert service comprising 2 tazza, 2 bowls, 2 shaped dishes and 11 plates £40-60

123 An extensive Carltonware Australian design dinner and coffee service decorated with stylised flowers on a
yellow ground, comprising 13 large saucers, 6 large cups, 1 small bowl, a coffee pot, a teapot, a water jug, a
vinegar bottle, an oil bottle,  a large pair of salt and peppers, 3 small pairs of salt and peppers, a twin
candlestick, a small dish, a large dish, 6 sauce boats, 2 small sauce boats, a dish, teapot, milk jug, 6 small
plates, small vase, shallow dish, deep dish, hors d'oeuvres dish, large vase, preserve pot and lid, butter dish
lid, candlestick, sugar bowl, 2 egg cups, mustard pot, sauce boat and ladle, 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, a toast
rack, a vegetable dish, a pair of salad servers, a jug, butter knife, 2 mustard spoons, 2 small dishes and a
condiment base £100-200

124 A Portuguese white glazed and floral gilt decorated service comprising teapot, sauce boat, sugar bowl, coffee
pot, 12 small saucers, 6 medium saucers, 9 large saucers, 8 2 handled dishes, 2 dishes, 4 plates, 9 salad
plates £50-75

125 A Royal Doulton baluster vase decorated with floral motifs 4" (f), 2 Studio Pottery green glazed ewers and a
pair of bulb vases £20-40

126 An Aynsley Leighton design tea set, comprising teapot, cream jug, lidded sugar bowl, 7 cups, 7 saucers, 7
small plates, 6 medium plates, 1 large plate £20-30

127 A 19th Century English tea set decorated with stylised flowers comprising 1 large dish, 6 small dishes, 6 tea
cups, 6 coffee cups £15-25

128 A Royal Doulton Sonnet tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 2 tureens with lids, 8 small saucers, 8
medium saucers, 7 large plates, 1 large dish, 2 deep dishes, 1 jug, 6 coffee cups, 6 tea cups, 16 small plates,
8 medium plates, 8 large plates and dish £50-80

129 A 20th Century paperweight with millefiori decoration 2.75" £20-40

130 A pair of Carlton Ware Australian design yellow ground jugs decorated with spring flowers (1f) 14" £20-40

131 A McIntyre Burslem Cries of London biscuit barrel 7" and an Ironstone potpourri £20-30

132 10 modern decorative wall plates £15-20

133 A Murano glass model of dancing lady 8", a pair of Victorian glass ewers 7" £20-40

134 A Coalport Wenlock Fruit tea and dinner service comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl and lid, 6 tea cups, 6
saucers, 5 two handled bowls, 6 saucers, a tureen and cover, a tureen, a sauce boat and stand, 5 dinner
plates, 6 dessert plates and 6 side plates £30-60
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135 A pair of gilt mounted table lamps with Continental porcelain exotic birds 22" £25-35

136 A pair of Italian gilt metal mounted table lamps with exotic birds 21" £25-35

137 A Carltonware triangular table lamp decorated with stylised flowers 7", 13 other items of Carltonware £30-50

138 A Carlton Ware Australian design butter dish and cover decorated with flowers and 10 other items of Carlton
Ware £25-45

139 A 20th Century Italian Majolica oviform vase with twin handles depicting an exotic bird amongst foliage 32", a
smaller ditto 24" £40-60

140 A pair of blue glazed baluster vases with geometric decoration 12" £25-35

141 A 19th Century German porcelain Rococo style mirror decorated with cherubs, flowers and scrolls, shaped
bevelled plate 17" (f) £80-120

142 A 19th Century German oval porcelain easel mirror surmounted by cherubs, the frame with a band of roses
12" £80-120

143 A 19th Century German group of a shepherd and shepherdess on a raised Rococo base 8" (f) £30-60

144 A 19th Century German oval porcelain easel mirror decorated with ribbons and flowers with 2 seated cherubs
7" £30-50

145 A pair of 19th Century German porcelain 4 light candelabra decorated with cherubs and flowers on raised
Rococo bases 16" (f) £100-150

146 A pair of 19th Century German porcelain candlesticks decorated with figures and birds on raised Rococo
bases 7" (f) £50-100

147 A 19th Century German porcelain centre piece, the pierced dish supported by cherubs encrusted with flowers
14" (f) £80-120

148 A 19th Century German porcelain centre piece the oval bowl supported by cherubs with encrusted floral
decoration 13" (f) £40-80

149 A 20th Century German porcelain group of a fete gallant group on a raised Rococo base 10" (f) £30-60

150 A 19th Century German porcelain centre piece candelabrum decorated with encrusted flowers and figures on a
raised Rococo base, 25" (f) £50-100

151 A 19th Century German porcelain Rococo clock surmounted by a seated child, the case with encrusted flowers
and 3 figures to the raised Rococo base, 17" (f) £50-100

152 A 19th Century German porcelain rectangular easel mirror decorated with cherubs amongst flowers with
bevelled plate 19" (f) ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

153 A 1930's Sylvac brown glazed jug 13" and 6 similar items £20-40

154 A Royal Albert Old Country Rose tea set comprising 12 tea cups, 12 saucers, 12 tea plates, sugar bowl, 2 milk
jugs, cake plate, 3 tier cake stand, a tazza £50-80

155 A 19th Century Chinese blue and white bowl decorated with panels of flowers, 4 character mark to base 11" (f)
£30-50

156 An early 19th Century Chinese squared bowl decorated with insects amongst flowers with peony interior 11" (f)
£25-45

157 A pair of 20th Century squared famille rose vases with waisted necks decorated with figures in pavillion
gardens and script, with red seal mark to the base 9" £40-80
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158 A pair of 19th Century famille verte tapered vases with waisted necks and panels of figures at pursuits in
pavillion settings with birds amongst flowers 9 1/2" 9f) £40-80

159 A 19th Century Imari deep flared bowl with panels of motifs 4" and an early 20th Century octagonal transfer
print plate with extensive landscape view 10" (f) £20-40

160 A Chinese 19th Century blue and white moon vase with dragon handles and geometric floral motifs 11" (one
handle is stuck and chipped and the other chipped there is also a chip to the lip) ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

161 A near pair of blue and white prunus ginger jars and covers (f), minor Japanese teaware £30-60

162 A pair of 19th Century Satsuma oviform vases decorated with a procession of figures with seal mark to base 7"
£50-100

163 A 19th Century Chinese powder blue deep bowl with dragons chasing the flaming pearl, seal mark to base, 7"
(f), 2 pairs of 19th Century Chinese blue and white dishes £50-80

164 A 19th Century terracotta wall mask of a gentleman 18" (f) £25-45

165 5 early 20th Century Satsuma dishes decorated with panels of figures before pavilions in geometric borders 8"
£50-80

166 A 19th Century crackle glazed oviform form vase decorated with warriors in a landscape 12" (f), 2 ditto ginger
jars and a shallow dish £30-60

167 An 18th Century Chinese famille rose armorial export plate 9" (The rim is chipped) £15-25

168 A pair of 18th Century style Shi Shi dogs pots and covers decorated in the archaistic style on hardwood bases
10" £50-100

169 An 18th Century famille verte shallow dish, the border with motifs enclosing exotic birds amongst flowering
trees, flower mark to base 16" (There are several cracks, the rim is fritted and chipped) £50-100

170 A pair of oviform cloisonne vases the black ground with dragons chasing a flaming pearl, 10" £30-60

171 A 19th Century Chinese blue and white jardiniere with flared lip and strap work body with panels of vases of
flowers 7" (f) £20-40

There are multiple chips around the rim.

172 A blanc de chine figure of Guan Yin on a raised base 13" (f) £15-25

The head and hand have been glued. The flower has been broken at the shoulder and glued. The thumb and
finger are missing and there are numerous chips.

173 A Chinese rice decorated teabowl and cover, a similar ditto and a lidded pot £10-20

174 A 19th Century Japanese bronze Koro and cover with shi shi finial, the body decorated with birds amongst
trees, on dragon feet 12" £80-120

175 A rounded rectangular jade carving of fish amongst seaweed, 2 1/2" x 1 1/4" (f) £50-100

176 A soapstone desk seal with shi shi finial 2 1/2" and 4 other soapstone carvings £30-40

177 A 21st Century Imari style deep bowl decorated with flowers 10", a ditto shallow dish 14" £20-40

178 A 21st Century famille rose style squared vase decorated with figures in pavilions 14" £20-30

179 A modern blue and white Chinese pillow with pierced decoration and dragons amongst flowers, 3 modern
mounted Celadon boxes £20-30
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180 A pair of late 19th Century scalloped Imari dishes with panels of dogs amongst flowers with a formal floral
centre 10" (f) £25-45

181 A pair of 19th Century oviform ribbed Imari vases, the blue and red grounds with panels of pavilions, flowers
and motifs 9" £100-150

182 An early 20th Century Japanese baluster vase with waisted foot and panels of geometric motifs and flowers
12" £20-40

183 A Chinese blue and white prunus jar and cover 5", minor Oriental china £20-40

184 A late 20th Century Chinese fish bowl with panels of exotic birds and flowers 18" £20-40

185 A carved soapstone desk seal with shi shi finial 4 1/2", a ditto rectangular carved pot decorated with bats
amongst clouds 5 1/2" £40-80

186 A late 20th Century Chinese fish bowl with panels of flowers and birds 14", a ditto Imari style stick stand 22"
£25-35
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

226 A Chinese brass table lamp on a turned wooden plinth 26" £30-50

227 A stuffed and mounted owl contained in a rectangular case 15" x 13" and one other contained in a display case
14"h x 12"w £150-200

228 A Victorian pierced cast iron fender marked Victoria jubilee and decorated a 3 masted steam ship 12"h x 19"w
x 5"d £20-40

229 A Victorian circular white painted pierced wire work 2 tier garden occasional table, raised on scroll supports
35"h x 23 1/2"d £100-150

230 A gilt metal standard lamp, raised on cabriole supports with triform base 56" £40-60

231 A Victorian white painted oval wire work 2 tier planter, 36"h x 35"w x 12"d £100-150

232 A Victorian gilt metal profile bust of Prince Albert contained in a rosewood frame 23 1/2"h x 10"w ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

233 A lady's red leather D shaped vanity case with gilt metal mounts 8"h x 13"w x 8 1/2"d £30-60

234 A Victorian circular wire work planter with square undertier, raised on shaped supports 41"h x 22" diam.
£100-150

235 A pair of Victorian arch shaped pierced gilt metal 3 light wall sconces the backs fitted an arched bevelled plate
mirror 21" x 10" ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

236 An Art Nouveau Continental pierced iron fender 19"l x 8"d (f) £10-20

237 A pair of resin table lamps in the form of standing girls with torches 21 1/2" £30-50

238 A carved African wooden sculpture of a seated figure 23" £5-15

239 A carved Eastern wooden mask 19" x 10" £20-30

240 An Art Nouveau  wrought iron and embossed copper 3 fold fire screen, leg f, £30-50

241 A Pye radio contained in a walnut case £20-40

242 A Chinese viola with 2 piece back 16 1/2" and bow £10-20

243 The Swift Swill British vacuum washing dolly and a vacuum washing dolly £20-30

244 After Mozequ, a 20th Century bronze figure group of 2 standing children with ears of corn, 17" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

245 2 Chinese pierced gilt painted hardwood panels depicting temple scenes 18" x 12" and 24" x 6" £60-90

246 A rectangular ebonised smokers cabinet, 13"h x 37"w x 7"d £30-40

247 A 8 stringed mandolin, 1 string missing £50-75

248 An opaque pink glass oil lamp reservoir with clear glass shade, raised on a reeded and stepped brass base
27" £50-100
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249 An Ekco radio, model A277 £20-30

250 A pair of 19th Century Japanese circular lacquered chargers inlaid hardstone figures of eagles 17 1/2" (some
damage) £60-80

251 A Victorian Gothic pierced and gilt metal 2 tier 19 light floor standing candelabrum inset cabouchon cut stones,
raised on pierced triform supports, 1 sconce f, 67"h x 24" diam. ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

252 A pair of 18th/19th Century polished steel fire tongs 29" together with a straw knife with pine handle £20-40

253 A pair of stuffed and mounted hawks contained in naturalistic surroundings 14"h x 22"w x 9"d £220-280

254 A Victorian iron The Model Printing Press no.2 18"h x 22"w x 10"d £30-50

255 Cooke Troughton & Simms Ltd, a single pillar binocular microscope 1 Div=2 Microns M70858, boxed £40-60

256 An iron and wooden horse head collar 12" and a pair of iron horse hanes £30-50

257 A stuffed and mounted foxes head £40-60

258 A Victorian style brass oil lamp with amber glass shade and clear glass chimney, raised on a brassed reeded
Corinthian column 35"h £40-60

259 A black Bakelite dial telephone, the base marked 232F £20-30

260 A pair of Huntley & Palmer biscuit tins in the form of tapering cylindrical lanterns 10" £40-60

261 A bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of Nelson wearing an Admirals uniform, raised on a socle base 14"
£50-75

262 A turned yew pedestal vase, raised on a spreading foot 9" £20-30

263 A pair of Japanese bronze urns decorated birds amidst branches 7" £60-80

264 2 pairs of Adam style brass candlesticks 6 1/2", 1 other candlestick 6", a pair of pewter tankards and a glass
bottle £20-30

265 A pair of Victorian carved walnut bookends in the form of Vitruvian scrolls 7" £40-60

266 A collection of various 19th Century and later moulding planes etc £40-60

267 A demi-lune yew wall bracket 10", an obelisk, a brass candlestick decorated a figure of a bowman 7", a horn
globe and a brass and glass armillary £20-30

268 A carved Burmese? portrait bust of a lady 10 1/2", chip to base £20-30

This lot has some chips to the front of the base but is otherwise in good condition. Additional images added.

269 A pair of 19th Century brass Gothic style candlesticks 13" £30-50

270 A portrait plaster bust of a gentleman 10" £20-30

271 3 cylindrical Chinese cloisonne enamel jar and covers 3", a square ditto pin tray 4 1/2", 3 circular pin trays 3
1/2" £30-50

272 J Damnigga, a Belgian resin figure group of mother and child, raised on a marble base 13" £30-50
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273 A benares brass vase of club form 7", ditto waisted tankard 5", a Chinese cloisonne enamelled club shaped
vase 6" and a cylindrical Persian embossed copper jar and cover 3" £30-50

274 A Victorian walnut and brass banded dome shaped twin compartment tea caddy 5" x 8" x 4 1/2" and a
cylindrical turned oak and silver plated mounted biscuit barrel 6" £30-50

275 2 Griffin & George Ltd food calorie meters £25-35

276 An early 20th Century internal telephone £30-50

277 A carved coconut and stand 5", an oval horn dish 8" and an Eastern mask 12" £20-30

278 An oval leather hat box converted for use as a stick stand containing a turned Indian club £20-30

279 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl raised on a cylindrical tapered base 13" £30-50

280 A pair of carved lime wood wall brackets supported by carved scallop shells 10" ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

281 After Lecomte, a bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of Napoleon, raised on a marble base 14" £30-50

282 A pair of Continental pine expanding bookends 12", a Victorian rectangular rosewood glove box with hinged lid
3" x 10" x 4" and a Victorian rosewood jewellery box with drawer to the base 7" x 12" x 9" (missing brass
escutcheon and plaque to lid) £30-50

283 A bronzed figure of a standing cherub 12" together with a bronze figure group of 2 dogs raised on an oval base
5"h x 9"w £40-60

284 A green hardstone figure of a seated Eastern Deity 8" x 4" £20-30

286 A stereoscopic viewer (f) and a collection of stereoscopic slides and glass slides together with a Movinette 8
cine camera £80-120

287 2 shallow boxes with hinged lids containing a collection of various glass slides £40-60

288 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl with arms outstretched raised on a turned marble base 18"
and 1 other bronze Art Deco style figure of a girl with bow, raised on a square stepped base 18" £50-75

289 A brass bell with turned oak handle £20-30

290 A "Safavid" plate 9 1/2" and 2 others 11" and 13" £30-50

291 A bamboo mah jong set and 4 wooden tile holders £30-50

292 A pair of ebony and inlaid ivory bookends, turned bowls and other wooden items £10-20

293 A 19th Century Tulwar sword with 31 1/2" blade £30-50

294 2 George V Infantry Officer's swords with scabbards (1 scabbard f) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

294a A George VI Naval Officer's sword with bullion dress knot and leather scabbard together with an Elizabeth II
naval sword belt by Gieves £150-200

This sword moves about in the scabbard. The scabbard has some corrosion to the metal mounts and has worn
leather. There is some corrosion to the blade about halfway down.

295 A Kukri with 10" blade and 2 skinning knives contained in a "silver" and plush scabbard £20-40
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296 A 19th Century Eastern brass and iron flintlock pistol with 13 1/2" barrel (no ram rod) ( photo centre pages )
£200-400

297 A brass and wooden shotgun cartridge primer 8" £20-30

298 A Continental dagger with 5 1/2" blade contained in an embossed metal sheath, the knife with 4 1/2" blade and
wooden grip together with a dagger with 4" blade £30-50

299 A 1907 Wilkinson Sword bayonet complete with scabbard together with an American  Remington 1917
bayonet complete with scabbard £60-80

300 A K P Morritts New Popular centrepin fishing reel 3 1/2" £20-30

301 Geoffrey Holland, an embossed metal advertising hand mirror 2" together with a Bakelite perpetual desk
calendar £30-50

302 Newton, Son & Berry (fl.1830-1838, London), a Newton`s New and Improved Terrestrial pocket Globe 3 1/2", 
contained in a carrying case, labelled Newton's New and Improved Terrestrial Globe, Published by Newton
Son & Berry, 56 Chantry Lane, London, (there is one small hole approximately 8mm by 2mm and two small
torn patches by the north pin and equator. The case is cracked) ( photo centre pages ) £500-800

303 Kurani-i-Kerim, Persian Koran in watercolour script with Turkish translation to the reverse, contained in a
"silver" frame 5" x 3" £80-100

304 A pierced brass inkwell in the form of a bell 4 1/2" and an oval brass model of a snap top wine table 6" £10-20

305 A rectangular lacquered and inlaid mother of pearl pin box and contents with hinged lid 8" and a ditto snuff box
3" £30-50

306 A pair of Chinese cylindrical bronze sensors with engraved decoration, the bases with seal marks 4" £40-60

307 A cheroot holder in the form of a bonneted lady 2", cased £30-50

308 An 18th Century enamelled plaque depicting the sacrifice of an ox, the bronze mount marked Porlafe Ipor La
Dana  2 1/2" £30-50

309 2 Continental porcelain plaques depicting the Virgin Mary, 2" oval, contained in carved wood easel frames
£30-50

310 A pair of brass Art Nouveau shaped twin handled dishes, raised on panel supports 3", a pair of waisted copper
churns 2", a pair of brass candlesticks marked Peerage and a commemorative medal 3" £20-30

311 A Military Issue prismatic compass marked T.G.C Co. Ltd London no.312254 Mk 3 1945 £30-50

312 A steel and brass corkscrew in the form of a carriage key £20-30

313 A Soviet Russian metal and enamelled hip flask together with a Soviet Russian pass £20-30

314 An Art Deco opalescent bulbous scent bottle and stopper in a fitted case - Le Tresor Cache D'Isabey 2.5"
£20-40

This perfume bottle is full and sealed. The opalesence is missing off the stopper and 2 areas below the neck.
There are some spots of tarnishing to the body. The box is quite worn on the outside and has torn lining where
the box unfolds.

315 A spelter figure of a standing Joan of Arc 9 1/2", the base marked D.S.R £60-80

316 A 19th Century steel corkscrew and 1 other £20-30
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317 3 19th Century oak miniature dolls house chairs with heart shaped backs 6", a brass table bell, 2 trench art
ashtrays and a telescopic candlestick £30-50

318 An Empire style gilt metal door lock plate, the escutcheon with crowns cipher 5" x 18 1/2" the bolt marked
Gibbson W6AM AT0D together with 2 gilt metal escutcheons 3 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £75-120

319 A bronze figure of a standing Pharoah 3", a pair of polished steel tongs, a carved wooden egg, various curios
contained in a lacquered box together with a section of telegraph cable £20-30

320 An octagonal Chinese cloisonne enamelled caddy 3", 2 ditto boxes 2 1/2" and 2 dishes 4" £30-50

321 A Greenkat 3=60 MM range scope £10-20

322 An Eastern danger with 5 1/2" blade, brass scabbard, horn handle, 1 other, a 3 draw pocket telescope and
other curios £40-60

Both knives have some tarnishing and wear to the blades. The eastern dagger has a split to the seam of the
scabbard. Additional images added.

323 A 19th Century bronze dolls head mould 4" and 1 other 3 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

324 A Staunton's chess set boxed £30-50

325 An Armand Marseille German porcelain doll with open eyes, 2 teeth and articulated body, the head incised AM
Germany 351/4.K £30-40

326 A painted metal figure of a Hussar Officer 3", ditto Skinners Horse 2" and 2 Lancers £20-40

327 A collection of dolls house furniture etc £10-20

328 An O gauge clockwork locomotive - Prince Charles 9" £100-150

329 A tin plate clockwork ambulance 3", 1 other (f) and a tin plate clockwork motorcar £20-30

330 A Britains military van 4" £20-40

331 An O gauge clockwork steam locomotive (f) 10" £100-150

332 8 Trix coach builders carriages, boxed together with 2 shallow boxes containing a collection of various rolling
stock £30-50

333 2 shallow crates containing a collection of various play worn Dinky and other buses £20-30

334 A shallow box containing various Lesney model trolley buses and buses together with a shallow crate
containing various model buses £40-60

335 2 shallow boxes containing a collection of various play worn cars £30-50

336 2 crates containing various toy fire engines, break down vehicles etc, play worn £30-50

337 A collection of Britains figures of animals, fencing etc £30-50

338 A Lone Star Man From Uncle pistol, cased, (f) £30-50

339 A Dinky fire engine and a  small collection of other toy cars etc £20-30
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340 2 shallow boxes containing various Britains farmyard machinery and zoo animals £40-60

341 A Hornby OO gauge model R.099 LNER A4 Class Loco Silver Fox and 1 other R.084 BR4-4-0 Schools Class
Clifton £30-60

342 A Hornby OO gauge model locomotive R.103 SR Class M7 loco 0-4-T and 1 other R.830 GWR 4-6-0 loco St
David, all boxed £30-60

343 A Hornby OO gauge model locomotive R.74 BR Battle of Britain Class 41 Squadron together with a R440
GWR operating mail coach set, boxed £30-60

344 A Mainline OO guage locomotive 4-6-0 a Manor Class locomotive, boxed £20-30

345 A Hornby Dublo EDLT20 "Bristol Castle" locomotive and tender, boxed £30-50

346 A Hornby British Railways tank engine together with a small collection of various rolling stock £20-30

346a An N gauge Grafar locomotive and tender, a Hornby Minitrix locomotive and tender - Mallard, a Langley
miniature model tank engine, a Gem LMS tank engine £40-60

346b A quantity of mainly boxed Graham Farish N gauge rolling stock £50-75

347 A Hornby O gauge clockwork locomotive L453 M1/2, boxed, no key £40-60

348 A Live Steam locomotive 11 1/2" together with a steam yacht engine? 5" £40-60

349 A Britains model farm cart - Tumbrel No.4F, boxed £20-30

350 A Triang Hornby locomotive R.52 RS LMS 0-6-0 tank locomotive with smoke and a Triang Hornby R355B
0-4-0 industrial locomotive £20-40

351 A Hornby locomotive R.252 LNER loco J.83 class and an R.253 dockyard diesel shunter £30-50

352 4 Hornby OO gauge coaches - 2 x R429 WR coach and 2 x R430 WR coach and 5 other items of rolling stock
£30-60

353 A collection of lead figures of Napoleonic soldiers £40-60

354 A Dinky fire engine and various other toys etc £20-30

355 4 shallow trays containing various Dinky and other toy cars, play worn £50-80

356 Various Britains Deetail figures £20-30

357 Corgi, The Aviation Archive model of a Spitfire Mk 1 N31383/KL-B "Kiwi" boxed £30-60

358 A Sun Star limited edition Route Master double decker bus £30-50

359 A large collection of various model buses £30-50

360 17 Great British buses boxed, together with 23 Exclusive limited edition model buses boxed and 13 Solido
buses boxed and 7 other Solido buses unboxed £50-80

361 Britain's Historical Series, State Coach no. 1470 boxed £30-50

362 A Matchbox Motorway boxed £20-30
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363 A quantity of various Meccano and instruction for No 3/8 outfit £10-20

364 32 Corgi original omnibuses boxed together with 3 ditto trams £40-60

365 Meccano instructions for outfit nos. 00-3 and a collection of various Meccano £20-30

366 A Hornby O gauge no.601 goods set complete with locomotive tender, level crossing, points and 4 items of
rolling stock, boxed £50-80

367 A Mamod stationary steam engine 8" together with a Mamod power press and polishing machine, boxed
£40-60

368 A Mamod steam roadster SA1 £75-125

369 62 various Exclusive First Edition models of buses and trams £50-80

370 A Hornby OO C3 controller together with a power unit A3 and various items of track £20-30

370a A Victorian games compendium in the form of 2 leather bound books with chessboard, backgammon board
and contents of various draughts, other games etc £30-50

370b A childs wooden building block set, a Chad Valley motoring game and a Snakes & Ladders board £20-30

371 3 Burago model cars - Ferrari 360, Porsche 911 and a Ford AC Cobra together with a Maisto special edition
Cadillac Eldorado Biarritz £20-30

372 A Mamod stationary steam engine 8", 1 other 7" £40-60

373 A Mamod steam lorry £50-80

374 A Mamod steam roadster £50-80

375 A Steiff Club Edition bear 1992-1993 complete with medallion together with 1 other 1993, boxed boxed
£80-120

376 A Steiff limited edition 1908 replica bear - Alfonzo, boxed £50-75

377 5 Steiff Collector's Club teddybears - 2000 - 2004 4", boxed £60-90

378 4 Steiff Collector's Club teddybears -  2005 bear, 2006 Polar Bear, 2007 Elephant and 2008 bear, 4", all boxed
£50-75

379 3 Steiff Collectors Club bears - 2009, 2010 and 2011, 4", £50-75

380 A Steiff limited edition 1908 replica reddish brown bear, with certificate and boxed together with a Steiff limited
edition British Collector's 1908 replica black bear with certificate and boxed 12", £60-90

380a A yellow Steiff teddybear with articulated limbs 10" £30-50

381 A Steiff British Collectors bear - Old Brown Bear 2006 14" complete with certificate and boxed together with a
Steiff British Collectors 2007 bear - Old Black Bear 14" complete with certificate £80-120

382 A Steiff Harrods limited edition signature bear - Archie 14" complete with certificate together with a 2010 Steiff
Annual Edition bear 14" complete with certificate and boxed £100-150

383 A Steiff British Collectors limited edition teddy bear 2010 13", complete with certificate and boxed and a 2008
Steiff black Petsy bear 12", boxed and with certificate £70-100
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384 A Steiff 2008 black Pesty bear 12" with certificate and box and a limited edition Steiff Bastian The Nostalgia
bear 14", with certificate and boxed £80-120

385 A Steiff Collectors Club Edition 2010 Paper teddybear replica 1919 11", complete with certificate and book and
a Steiff 2011 Frederick bear 12", boxed £80-120

386 3 Steiff limited edition teddy bears - Jakob, musical bear Jerusalem and Oscar 2008, all 12", boxed and with
certificates £100-150

387 3 Steiff teddy bears - Jakob, Oscar 2008 and Teddy Bear signature 2008, all 11", boxed and with certificates
£100-150

388 A Steiff limited edition 1908 green replica bear - Romance 12" boxed and with certificate £40-60

389 5 Herman teddy bears - 2007, 2008, 2009 x 2 and 2010, together with 1 other £30-50

390 2 Steiff Teddy Bear Mint Elefanten Schablone, 11" with certificates and boxed £50-100

391 A Steiff replica 1928 limited edition teddy bear - Petsy 1928 and 1 other 1963 complete with certificates and
boxes 12" £50-100

392 A Steiff limited edition football teddy bear 1966 10" with certificate, together with a limited edition Howard A
Musical Bear for Harrods with certificate, both boxed £70-100

393 A Steiff limited edition teddy bear - Zooty 9 1/2", with certificate and 1 other Steiff Sommer 2007 10", both
boxed £70-100

394 A Steiff Karl Lagerfeld bear, walking bear with jacket and sunglasses 14 1/2", boxed and with certificate ( photo
centre pages ) £650-850

396 10 Steiff metal figures of bears  1 1/2" (1 f), 2 Steiff Club wall plates 7" and a Herman mug £20-30

397 2 Steiff 9 piece dolls house tea services - Teddy Bear Rose and Teddy Bear Blue, comprising coffee pot,
cream jug, sugar bowl, 2 cups and 2 saucers together with two 11 piece Steiff childs tea services comprising
teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 cups and 6 saucers £30-60

398 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 15" (squeaker f) £20-30

399 A Deans yellow Centenary bear 2003 with medallion 10" together with 3 Hermann limited edition bears £20-40

400 A Steiff yellow teddybear 6", a Hermann Panda 2005 5", ditto teddybear 2006 and 1 other Hermann bear 6", a
small brown bear with articulated limbs 3" £30-50

401 Stephenson Brothers, a limited edition model of a rocking horse 18"h x 25"w no.175/250 £60-80

402 3 ladies evening bead work bags and 1 other £50-75

403 A collection of various American Indian bead work including bangles, trim etc £30-50

404 3 ladies bead work evening bags and 2 oval bead work bags £50-75

405 A bead work wall pocket 5 1/2", an oval bead work doily 7", ditto circular 6", bead work book mark etc £40-60

406 A circular bead work sewing bag in the form of a sombrero complete with thimble 3" and 4 bead work purses
£50-75

407 6 French bead work purses £60-90
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408 3 French black bead work evening bags and a white bead work evening bag £50-75

409 A Victorian bead work purse/bag monogrammed LV and dated 1867 5" x 6 1/2" together with a rectangular
bead work evening bag 7 1/2" x 5 1/2" £60-90

410 A French pink sequin evening purse, 3 white bead work evening purses and 1 other £50-75

411 A French white bead work evening bag 7" x 4", a blue bead work evening bag 7" and 1 other evening bag 9"
£50-75

412 5 French white bead work evening bags £60-80

413 5 French bead work purses £60-90

414 A French bead work bag with plated mounts 6 1/2", a draw string bead work bag 8" and 1 other £50-75

415 2 French white bead work purses together with 3 evening bags £60-90

416 2 French bead work evening purses, a bead work bag (f) and a cloth evening bag with gilt metal mounts
£40-60

417 A French white bead work evening bag, a bead work bag with simulated tortoiseshell mounts and 3 other
evening bags £50-75

418 4 French bead work evening bags, a bead work purse and a section of bead work cut out from a bag £40-60

419 A white oval bead work bag, a blue oval bead work drawstring bag and 6 purses £60-90

420 A chain mail purse, 1 other and a purse with pierced metal mounts £30-50

421 3 chain mail evening bags and 1 other £40-60

422 A chain mail handbag with enamelled metal mounts, 2 bead work bags with metal mounts £50-75

423 A chain mail evening bag 4", 2 bead work drawstring bags 4" together with a hexagonal bead work bag 5", an
arched bead work purse 3 1/2" and 1 other purse £60-90

424 A rectangular bead work evening bag 8", 2 sequinned purses, a rectangular purse set brilliants, a crochet
purse and 2 black evening bags £30-50

425 A bead work bag and 4 bead work evening purses ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

426 3 small bead work evening purses and 1 other, a circular bead work Rosary pouch 2", 2 bead work evening
pouches 3", a double ended bead work pouch 3 1/2" marked Recurdo Amistad, a small woven bag 3", 5 bead
work napkin rings, 2 doilies and a cloth sewing pouch decorated buttons £40-60

427 4 bead work evening bags £50-75

428 6 purses formed from shells, 5 other purses, a small leather wallet, 4 evening bag mounts, a small hand mirror,
a dressing table brush with porcelain handle in the form of a bonneted lady £50-75

429 A 17th Century embroidered and crocheted panel by Mary Ray Nolos PK, with motto Remember thy creator in
the days of youth while the evil days come not 1684, in the Lord put I my trust, Psalm XI, come ye children
hearken unto me I will teach you the the fear of the Lord 15" x 7 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £150-250
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430 L F Cooper, a woolwork sampler with alphabet and letters 5" x 3" contained in a maple frame together with a
1975 Continental woolwork sampler with motto 35" x 7" £30-50

430a A rectangular Victorian woolwork sampler with alphabet and numerals 1848 4 1/2" x 12 1/2" £30-50

431 An 19th Century woolwork sampler by Mary Ann Beevor? September 30th 1805 with alphabet and numbers 9"
x 7 1/2" £50-100

432 Mary Ann Rastall, an 18th/19th Century woolwork sampler with motto, garden and animal figures 16 1/2" x 15
1/2" £80-120

There is a small hole to the bottom right hand corner and some light staining

433 Mary Ann Warboys, a Victorian stitch work sampler with alphabet, rhyme, decorated animals, Mary Ann
Warboys finished this sampler 31st March 1840, Aged 7 years, contained in a rosewood frame 12" x 10 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are some small holes to the sampler

434 A pair of Victorian wool work sampler panels - Home is no home without father and Home is no home without
mother 15" x 11" £50-75

435 Mary Reader, A 19th Century wool work sampler with motto, garden and birds Mary Reader Aged 10 years
180?? 14" x 12 1/2", contained in an oak Oxford frame £75-125

There are some small holes to the sampler

436 Eliza Pickering Bralles, a Victorian stitch work sampler with flowers, alphabet and motto by Eliza Pickering
Bralles Aged 14 years 1855, contained in a rosewood frame 12" x 12" £100-200

437 A Victorian wool work sampler of The Lords Prayer, contained in a maple frame 17" x 13" £50-100

There is a small hole to the right hand side

438 A Victorian Berlin woolwork panel, 2 seated female figures with dog 25" x 20 1/2" together with a 1930's
needlework panel depicting a peacock in formal garden 18" x 16" £20-40

439 A 1950's woolwork sampler commemorating 4 anniversaries with monograms and garden, contained in a
Hogarth frame 11 1/2" x 12" £20-30

440 Lucy Winflads, a Victorian woolwork sampler with motto, trees and chickens Lucy Winflads November 1865,
Aged 12 years 17 1/2" x 12 1/2" £75-125

441 A woolwork sampler with altar, church, steam engine and alphabet within a floral border 19" x 18" contained in
a mahogany frame £40-60

442 An 18th Century style stumpwork panel decorated birds amidst branches 20" x 20" £20-40

443 P C Silver, a 19th Century woolwork sampler with alphabet and numbers, some staining 25" x 7 1/2" £50-100

443a A painting on black velvet of a fabulous bird by grapes 21" x 20" £20-40

444 An 18th Century style stumpwork panel depicting birds amidst branches contained in a decorative gilt frame
49" x 47" £30-50

445 A lady's mink shoulder length jacket together with a white fur stole £30-50

446 A brown fur jacket together with a white fur stole £20-30

447 An ivory wedding dress, a pair of ditto shoes and a small collection of fabric £20-30

448 A paisley style shawl 107" x 53" £30-50

This shawl is in good condition. Additional image added.
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449 A modern patch work quilt 86" x 54 1/2" £30-60

450 A bronze figure group of The Three Graces, standing on an oval base 11" £50-75

451 A Tudric style armorial resin figure of a standing hound with shield 12" £20-30

452 Roland Paris, an Art Deco style bronze figure of a seated jester, raised on a black and white stepped marble
base 12" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

453 Roland Paris, an Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing gentleman with ledger and cane, raised on a green
marble and gilt ormolu mounted base 10" £100-150

454 A Leica camera AF-C1 1:2.8/40 1:5.6/80 together with a Roley 35 camera £50-100

455 A pair of brass scales complete with weights £30-50

456 A pair of verdigris bronze figures of standing cranes 39" and 30"h £80-120

457 A rectangular embossed brass coal bin with hinged lid decorated a harvesting scene 20"h x 22 1/2"w x 17"d
£30-50

458 A Trench Art ashtray formed from a 37: gun shell case, dated 1938 £15-25

459 Royal Opera House, a costume of the Priestess Palette, Act I, Scene II of Aida 1977 Production £50-75

460 A Bayko building set £10-20

461 A Victorian pierced brass twin bottle ink stand (no wells) together with an AA beehive badge no. 7N15183 with
an AA key and 1 other £20-30

462 A Victorian metal bound domed trunk with iron handles 18"h x 24"w x 15" 1/2"d £50-75

462a Cricket, an autographed A B Warsop Henden cricket bat, bearing the signatures of the England West Indies
touring side of 1950 £40-60

463 A bevelled plate fan shaped mirror contained in a pierced brass frame 9" x 15" £15-25

464 A 54 piece bone dominoe set £20-40

465 A pair of 19th Century Ginbari red and pink ground oviform cloisonne vases decorated with flowers 5" (f)
£30-60

Both vases have cracks and chips.

466 Holtzapffel & Co, a carpenter's brace and bit together with other various tools £60-80

467 A Victorian leather bound writing slope (escutcheon missing)  5"h x 10 1/2"w x 8 1/2"d £20-30

468 A handsome pair of 19th Century gas light brackets in the form of winged mythical female figures, converted
for use as electric lamps 11" and with "vaseline" glass shades £100-150

469 A Townsend croquet set comprising 4 mallets, 4 balls, 6 hoops complete with pine carrying case £80-140

470 A 5 piece Picquot Ware tea service comprising twin handled tray, teapot hot water jug, milk jug and sugar bowl
£30-60

471 A wooden and brass banded 8 spoked ships wheel 53" diam. the boss marked 9068 £50-100
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472 A curious wooden plough? 56" £30-50

472a 5 various classroom charts - The Stem, Hazel, Fern, Venus Fly Trap Flower?, Marsh Marigold, approx. 45 1/2"
x 33" £30-60

473 A collection of various chemistry specimen vases £20-30

474 Atomic charts 2,3,5 & 6, - Nuclear Destruction, Artificial Transmutation, Magnetic Radiation, Earth Atmosphere
and 2 others - Fusion of The Atomic Nucleus and Atomic Smallest Parts of an Element £30-50

475 A pair of brass letter scales complete with weights £20-30

476 A Wrayflex camera, a Werra Camera 1, a Canon T70 camera and lens marked Hoya HMC wide-auto F=28mm
1:2.8 lens, a Yashica A camera, a Braun Puxette camera, a canon T70 camera, an Ricoh Matic camera, a
Polaroid One Step 600 camera, a pair of Tasco 16/50mm binoculars, a pair of Sunagor 12-40 zoom binoculars
and 3 light meters £30-60

477 A Canon zoom lens FD70-200mm 1:4, a Staeble-Telexon 1:3,8/135 157234 lens, ditto 1:5.6/85 1:5,6/85 5
52803 lens and a Staeble-Lineogon  1:3,5/35 59909 lens £30-50

478 5 various albums of presentation stamps and first day covers £40-60

480 A quantity of various World stamps £30-50

481 A Royal Mail album of presentation stamps £30-50

482 A Standard album of various world stamps £30-50

483 An album of World stamps £40-60

484 A Plymouth album of New Zealand stamps, a stock book of Commonwealth stamps, a stock book of various
World stamps and 1 other Red Imperial stock book of Commonwealth stamps £40-60

485 An Ace stock book of various British stamps and 4 stock books of World stamps £40-60

486 3 Royal Mail album of presentation stamps and first day covers £60-90

487 4 various albums of GB presentation stamps and first day covers £60-90

488 A Stanley Gibbons stamp album, a Senator medium, Royal Mail 1987 special stamp album, a 1967 Stanley
Gibbons catalogue etc £20-30

489 A collection of approximately 150 postcards 1914-1939 £20-30

490 A 1920's black and white photograph album, English scenes £10-20

491 2 autograph albums and a photograph album £10-20

492 A Victorian red leather bound and gilt mounted photograph album together with a black leather photograph
album £30-50

493 Punch, volume 88, 1885 £10-20
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494 Of Railway Interest.   London, Brighton and South Coast Railways 1880 - the specification for a 4 wheeled
coupled locomotive engine, ditto 1881 - two fast passenger steamers, 1883 - two twin screw steamers, 1896 -
new paddle steamer Portsmouth Isle of Wight traffic, 1888 - two paddle steamers, investigation work to be
done, machinery and hull of the steamer Duchess of Albany, 1900 - complete electrification of 56 driving trailer
coaches etc £50-80

495 2 Victorian leather bound family photograph albums £50-75

496 A collection of coloured photographs of WWII and later aeroplanes, airborne and grounded take at Middle
Wallop Air Display 1986, Fairoaks 1986 and West Malling 1984 £25-35

497 2 Victorian leather bound family photograph albums £50-75

498 A collection of cigarette cards - Wills and others £30-50

499 A quantity of various ephemera relating to Corporal Bernard See Royal Air Force together with a Royal Air
Force Careers for Boys pamphlet and various other pamphlet, various buttons etc £50-75

500 Two BOAC Crossing The Line certificates contained in a black and white photograph album, 2 other black and
white photograph albums - Egyptian engineering works together with 2 engineering cerfiticates £30-50

501 James Bond, an Italian James Bond Agent 007 Mission Gold Finger colour poster, marked Prima Edizione,
Italian 1964 55" x 39", some fold creases £50-75

502 The Beatles, The Gramophone Company Ltd.  A double album The Beatles 1962-1966, ditto The Beatles
1966-1970, a Polyphone The Beatles Sergeant Peppers Lonely Heart Club Band, side one and two (one
record only), a John Lennon LP Imagine - Apple recording, together with poster and photograph £30-60

503 A Victorian photograph album contained in a mother of pearl album and various postcards £20-30

504 Adie, a geometry set contained in an oak case £30-50

505 Football, various 1950's Empire News, News Chronicle and Daily Worker football annuals and memorabilia
£50-75

506 2 19th Century black Japanned coaching lamps (1f) 13" £20-40

507 A collection of various ophthalmic equipment £20-30

508 20th Century miniatures, silhouette study of a lady 2" x 1.75", ditto of a gentleman 5" x 4" £20-40
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

526 E Sissons 1911, watercolour, a harbour mouth scene with fishing boats and steam boats with figures and
distant sailing vessels, signed and dated, 11" x 23" £100-200

527 A C Musker, watercolour, a study of a Scottish Castle, signed 13" x 9" £120-160

528 Juliette Pannett? An early 20th Century watercolour on paper, a Tangier street scene with spice vendors in the
foreground, indistinctly signed 14"h x 10"w £70-100

529 M Heath, watercolour, a Greek beach scene with urn of flowers and distant sailing boat, signed, 15" x 11"
£50-100

530 Eduardo, limited edition coloured print, study of San Francisco 418/500, 7" x 9"  signed in pencil £60-90

531 H C Fox, watercolour, a rural study of shire horses and rider on a country lane with geese and distant
buildings, signed 21" x 15" ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

532 C Turner, oil painting, study of St Marks Square Venice, signed 11" x 11" £50-100

533 19th Century oil painting, study of a young girl in a blue and white dress, holding a whip across her left
shoulder, oval, unsigned, re-lined 23" x 19" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

534 20th Century oil painting, study of a yachting race off a coastal town, unsigned 29" x 29" ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

535 Jurkot, oil painting, an atmospheric portrait study of Lord Nelson, signed 31" x 22" £50-100

536 Jurkot, oil painting, an atmospheric study of Anna Lady Hamilton, signed 31" x 21" £50-100

537 Modigliani, a print, late 20th Century study of a seated female nude, unsigned, 18" x 11" £50-80

538 W W May, watercolours, studies of beached fishing vessels, signed 5" x 7" £250-350

539 A 19th Century oil painting, a moonlit study of a beached vessel in choppy seas with figures on the shore of a
rocky coast line, unsigned 9.5" x 13" £120-160

540 19th Century oil painting, study of smugglers unloading cargo from a fishing vessel on a rocky coastal shore,
unsigned, 9 1/2" x 13" £120-160

541 20th Century oil painting on glass, a study of an 18th Century 3 masted ship with other vessels in the distance,
unsigned, contained in a hardwood frame with brass pierced hook, 12" x 18" £50-80

542 Malcolm Rogers, watercolour, a study of the Thames at Westminster, signed 12" x 18" £120-150

543 20th Century watercolours, a Persian study of 2 figures on a camel, unsigned 6" x 4", 2 similar ditto £50-100

544 I C Ardagh 1895, watercolour, a good study of a country house with figures and a carriage and horses in an
extensive landscape, signed and dated. The reverse inscribed Glynllivon with historical notes. 9" x 21" £50-100

545 W A Frost, watercolours, study of a Victorian clergyman and his wife, inscribed The Reverend and Mrs Laysy
13 1/2" x 10", signed £60-80
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546 An Edwardian watercolour, a rural study of figures and horses before farm buildings with a lady feeding
chickens, unsigned 20" x 26" £100-200

547 19th Century oil painting, study of a young lady wearing a white silk dress with a rose, unsigned, re-lined, 29
1/2" x 24 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

548 20th Century oil painting, a still life study of a repousse bowl of spring flowers, unsigned, oval, 29" x 37" in a
fancy painted gilt frame £200-400

549 J Beekhout, oil paintings a pair, Dutch scenes, townscape with figures before buildings and a riverscape with
boats and a distant church, signed 5 1/2" x 11" £60-90

550 Bruce Yardi, oil painting, a contemporary study of the Grand Canal, signed, 12" x 20" ( photo centre pages )
£800-1000

551 C C Budd, watercolour, a study of a Cornish beach scene with distant ships, signed 8" x 14 1/2" £30-50

552 20th Century oil painting, a Continental riverscape with distant mountains, unsigned, 12" x 9 1/2" £40-60

553 R Hills 1811, watercolour drawing, a farmyard study of donkeys in a barn with figures and animals, signed and
dated 15 1/2" x 19 1/2" £100-200

554 J Needham, watercolours a pair, 19th Century rural landscapes with a figure before a tree and distant buildings
and a townscape with figures, signed, 5 1/2" x 7" £60-80

555 An Edwardian watercolour, a rural view with hunting figures and distant buildings, unsigned 4.5" x 6.5" £50-100

556 Linda Zeilin, mixed media, a study of poppies, monogrammed, 12" x 13" £50-75

557 Ed. Weltz, oil painting, an Edwardian study of a gentleman in an interior scene, signed, unframed, 15" x 12"
£50-100

558 Isobel Watkin, Cornish School oil painting, a study of The White Boat in Mevagissey Harbour, with figures,
harbour arm and distant buildings, signed 2 1/2" x 16" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

559 18th Century oil painting on glass, a portrait study of Lady Elizabeth Russell, oval, 11" x 9" £80-120

560 A Maclear, watercolour, an oval portrait study of an Edwardian lady, signed 2.5" x 2", an Edwardian
watercolour, an oval miniature portrait study of a young lady, unsigned, 1.5" x 1.25" £50-100

561 Japanese woodblock prints, a figure of  a seated Samurai and a Geisha girl, signed, unframed, 13" x 9 1/2"
£30-50

562 Folio, a quantity of unframed Edwardian and later paintings and prints £50-75

563 A set of Chinese rice paper paintings of figures at pursuits, 6 framed as one £50-75

564 A collection of 19th Century Chinese rice paper paintings of figures in interior scenes, unframed £50-75
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

583 A silver plated serpentine champagne cooler with twin handles on pad feet £80-120

584 An Art Deco style silver plated 2 bottle wine cooler £80-120

585 A pair of silver plated Louis Roederer champagne coolers with twin handles £80-120

586 An Art Deco style silver plated adjustable table lamp on a stepped square base £120-150

587 An Art Deco style plated adjustable desk lamp on stepped rectangular base £75-120

588 2 silver plated cased Goliath pocket watches, a ditto chronometer and minor wristwatches £40-80

589 A silver tea strainer and stand Sheffield 1959, a silver salt, 3 spoons and a Chinese silver pepperette in the
form of a gate £50-80

590 A silver mounted toilet jar London 1919 and 6 other silver mounted toilet jars £80-120

591 A silver hot water pot with ebony mounts Birmingham 1913, approx. 470 grams gross £80-120

592 A Georgian fiddle pattern silver ladle Edinburgh 1825 £50-75

593 A pair of repousse silver spirit labels and 2 others £80-100

594 A silver helmet cream jug with reeded decoration, London 1912, approx. 94 grams £50-80

595 A pair of repousse silver salts with later liners, Birmingham 1919 £40-80

596 A silver baluster pepperette, London 1929, approx. 84 grams £50-80

597 A pair of silver grape scissors with shell motifs, approx 108 grams £80-120

598 A Dutch silver wedding spoon with pierced stem and import marks £50-80

599 A silver shell butter dish on ball feet, a pair of apostle style tea spoons and a pair of nips, approx 126 grams
£60-80

600 A Bachelor's silver 3 piece tea set with beaded decoration and fruitwood handles, Birmingham 1924, approx
860 grams £200-300

601 A pair of Victorian quatrefoil silver centerpieces with cut glass bowls, the pierced decoration with cherubs
amongst scrolls on acanthus feet, London 1887, foreign import mark, approx 184 grams ( photo centre pages )
£150-250

602 A bachelors silver  tea set of squat baluster form with fruitwood mounts, London 1921, approx. 317 grams
gross £150-200

603 An Edwardian rectangular silver engine turned mirror with bevelled plate 13 1/2" x 11 1/2", Birmingham 1902
£100-150
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604 An engine turned silver cigarette box, London 1920, 3" £30-50

605 A silver goblet with gilt interior Birmingham 1993, approx. 88 grams £40-80

606 A George III silver cream jug with reeded decoration and a chased floral band on ball feet, London 1810,
approx. 96 grams £50-100

607 A Victorian silver mounted toilet bottle with chased crest, London 1836, 6 1/2" £50-100

608 An Edwardian repousse silver dish decorated with flowers and scrolls, London 1901, approx 316 grams
£150-200

609 An Edwardian cut glass flattened decanter with silver mounts, London 1905 £50-80

610 An Edwardian silver sugar shaker in the form of a cornucopia on scroll legs and mask terminal, Birmingham
1911, approx 186 grams £170-200

611 A silver salver with Chippendale rim on hoof feet, London 1911, approx. 507 grams £120-140

612 An Edwardian glass spirit decanter with waisted body and silver spout, Birmingham 1906 £60-80

613 A Continental silver figure of a boat on wood socle, 5" £40-60

614 An Edwardian repousse silver novelty pepper in the form of a seated Mr Punch, Birmingham 1903 £300-350

615 A George III silver and antler pocket snuff box with chased monogram, Sheffield 1812, maker John Reily 2" (
photo centre pages ) £100-200

616 A Victorian silver mounted claret jug with lion finial and repousse vinous decoration and masks on a later cut
glass body, London 1859 (f) £150-180

617 A Victorian silver repousse bowl decorated with scrolls and flowers with vacant cartouches, London 1892,
approx 188 grams £60-80

618 A George III mug of plain form with S scroll handle, approx. 266 grams £350-400

619 An Edwardian silver novelty pin cushion in the form of a standing elephant 1.5" £100-200

620 A pair of Victorian silver gilt grape scissors with vineous decoration, approx. 144 grams £280-320

621 An engine turned silver pocket watch case holder, Birmingham 1906 containing a Goliath pocket watch (af)
£50-80

622 A set of 3 19th Century silver Kiddush cups, the chased decoration with street scenes 5" £50-80

623 A silver handled corkscrew in the form of a running fox with gem set eyes, Birmingham 1937 £80-120

624 An engine turned silver miniature hand mirror, Birmingham 1925, 3", 2 silver sports fobs and 2 thimbles £60-80

625 An Edwardian circular silver photograph frame, Sheffield 1902, 4", a silver spirit label and a plated sovereign
case £30-50

626 A Victorian silver 3 piece christening set, Sheffield 1859 £20-40

627 Great Western Railway General Strike 1926.  A rectangular silver presentation pin tray, inscribed "General
Strike May 1926, To Mr J H D Rolleston with the grateful thanks of The Great Western Railway Co."
Birmingham 1925, 5" £150-200
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628 A silver cased makeup brush by Links of London £20-30

629 An Edwardian silver scallop shaped pin tray/dish, Sheffield 1902, approx. 48 grams, 5.75" £40-60

630 A set of 4 cased silver napkin rings with repousse decoration, Birmingham 1908, approx. 72 grams £50-80

631 An Edwardian cased silver 3 piece christening set comprising fork, spoon and napkin ring, London 1909/1910,
approx 138 grams £80-120

632 A silver tie clip, an envelope stamp case and trowel book mark £25-35

633 A cased set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons, Sheffield 1925, a ditto set with guilloche enamelled backs (1f)
and a cased christening set £50-75

634 An Edwardian silver tea strainer, London 1909, a ladle, 3 spoons and a pair of nips, approx. 146 grams £50-75

635 A matched pair of cased silver napkin rings, a ditto pair, approx. 96 grams £50-75

636 A cased set of 4 Victorian silver napkin rings with chased decoration Birmingham 1895, approx. 80 grams and
a cased set of guilloche enamelled teaspoons (f) £50-80

637 An Edwardian repousse silver mounted toilet jar Birmingham 1907, a ditto bottle and rectangular box with
Reynolds angel lid £50-70

638 A cased pair of Edwardian repousse silver napkin rings Birmingham 1908, 1 other cased pair and a single
ditto, approx 90 grams £50-80

639 A Victorian repousse silver cased napkin ring Chester 1895 and 3 others, approx 78 grams £40-60

640 A pair of oval Adam style silver plated table salts with blue glass liners and a pair of plated dishes £15-25

641 An Edwardian silver and tortoiseshell mounted toilet bottle with floral cut decoration 5", a ditto bottle with plated
cover £40-60

642 A pair of Continental silver circular dishes 3", approx. 104 grams £25-35

643 A repousse silver mounted ink stand with mounted ink well, pen rest and pen £30-60

644 A tapered silver posy holder, Birmingham 1912, a dwarf candlestick and 2 mounted toilet jars £50-80

645 A pair of Georgian silver Old English table spoons London 1797, a silver cigarette case and a ditto tea strainer,
approx. 229 grams £50-80

646 A silver backed dressing table set comprising 2 hair brushes, 2 clothes brushes, a hand mirror, powder
bowl/toilet jar with embroidered needlepoint panels £100-150

647 An Edwardian silver purse with chased monogram, Birmingham 1910, approx gross weight 90 grams £50-80

648 A repousse silver pin tray with cherub and floral decoration, London 1990, 2 silver spirit labels, approx. 50
grams £35-45

649 A pair of dwarf silver candlesticks of tapered form with beaded decoration 4 1/2" Birmingham 1979 £40-60

650 Stuart Devlin, a silver, silver gilt and enamel Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise box - Two Turtle Doves,
enclosed in a cage with a ribbon festooned cover, limited edition no. 76/100, boxed, London 1971, approx. 310
grams, £300-500

Page 28/54



651 Stuart Devlin, a silver, silver gilt and enamel, Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise Box  - Three French Hens,
enclosed in a pierced triangular box with ribbon festoon, London 1972, limited edition 76/100, boxed, approx.
408 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

652 Stuart Devlin, a silver and silver gilt Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise box - Four Calling Birds, enclosed in a
hexagonal box with ribbon festoon, limited edition no 76/100, boxed, London 1973, approx.608 grams
£300-500

653 Stuart Devlin, a silver, silver gilt and gem set Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise box - Five Gold Rings,
enclosed in a rectangular box with ribbon festoon, limited edition no.76/100, boxed, London 1974, approx. 274
grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

654 Stuart Devlin, a silver and silver gilt Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise box - Six Geese A-Laying, enclosed in
a silver gilt box with ribbon festoon, limited edition no. 76/100, boxed, London 1975, approx 420 grams
£300-500

655 Stuart Devlin, a silver, silver gilt and enamel Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise Box - Seven Swans A-
Swimming, enclosed in a silver gilt box with ribbon festoon, limited edition figure no.76/100, boxed, London
1976, approx 434 grams £300-500

656 Stuart Devlin, a silver and silver gilt Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise box - Eight Maids A-Milking, enclosed
in a ribbed domed box with ribbon crest, limited edition no. 76/100, London 1977, approx. 374 grams £300-500

657 Stuart Devlin, a silver, silver gilt and enamel Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise box - Nine Ladies Dancing,
enclosed in a triangular silver gilt box with ribbon crest, limited edition no. 76/100, boxed, London 1978,
approx. 268 grams £300-500

658 Stuart Devlin, a silver, silver gilt and enamel Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise Box - Ten Lords A-Leaping,
enclosed under a silver domed lid with ribbon festoon, limited edition no. 76/100, boxed, London 1979, approx.
392 grams £300-500

659 Stuart Devlin, a silver, silver gilt and enamel Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise Box - Eleven Pipers Piping,
enclosed under a silver domed lid with holly and holly leaf finial, limited edition no. 76/100, boxed, London
1980, approx. 338 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

660 Stuart Devlin, a silver, silver gilt and enamel Twelve Years of Christmas Surprise Box - Twelve Drummers
Drumming, enclosed under a silver domed lid with ribbon festoon, limited edition no. 76/100, boxed, London
1981, approx. 342 grams £300-500

661 A silver plated mounted carved nut on hoof feet £35-45

662 A Victorian silver plated repousse sugar shaker 8" £20-30

663 A silver mounted desk blotter, London 1913 £30-60

664 A silver backed dressing table mirror, brush and minor items £30-60

665 A cased set of silver teaspoons and nips, a ditto spirit label £50-80

666 2 silver napkin rings, a silver table salt, 2 silver backed brushes and minor items £60-100

667 A silver cigarette case, approx. 92 grams, a plated ham fork £25-35

668 A quantity of mother of pearl handled tableware £10-20

669 A silver plated candle snuffer, minor plated cutlery, berry spoons, etc £15-20
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670 A silver engine turned napkin ring, a ditto calendar, spoon and minor items £40-60

671 A miniature silver 5 bar toast rack, London 1934, approx 38 grams £30-40

672 5 Victorian silver fiddle pattern table spoons, London 1874, approx. 88 grams £25-45

673 A Chinese white metal model of a figure on a raft with 3 birds and a pot, 4" £20-40

674 A Continental 800 rectangular cigarette box 5" £15-25

675 A Victorian silver baluster engraved pepper pot with floral decoration, London 1840, approx 88 grams £30-40

676 A Victorian silver condiment stand, London 1898, approx. 156 grams together with 3 matched glass
condiments £50-100

677 A foreign white metal bowl on claw feet 4" and a moulded glass inkwell £20-30

678 A silver 3 piece condiment set of baluster form on paw feet, approx. 128 grams £50-75

679 A coffee can and saucer with repousse silver mounts and a ditto mother of pearl babies teether, whistle, rattle
£30-50

680 A silver 5 bar toast rack on ball feet, Birmingham 1911, approx. 48 grams £30-50

681 2 silver teaspoons and 3 silver plated cased sets £15-20

682 A silver vesta, an engine turned box, a silver tea strainer and minor items £50-80

683 2 pairs of Georgian silver salt spoons £35-45

684 A cased set of mother of pearl mounted manicure tools including a silver and mother of pearl fruit knife £20-40

685 A 19th Century silver plated meat skewer with armorial crest 16" £20-40

686 A Chinese silver teaspoon and minor silver plated cutlery £20-30

687 A pair of Continental silver plated repousse dishes 4" £10-20

688 A rectangular silver cigarette box 5.5", London 1920 £30-50

689 A silver vesta with chased decoration, a silver backed brush, a cigar cutter and an Arab white metal card case
£40-60

690 An Edwardian repousse silver ring box with vacant cartouche, Birmingham 1908 4" £30-60

691 An Edwardian repousse silver table salt with scroll and floral decoration, Birmingham 1902 £15-25

692 A silver table salt Sheffield 1957, together with a WMF cream jug and a small Chinese vase £20-30

693 A Victorian silver ladle, minor silver plated items £25-45

694 An Arab white metal square cigarette box decorated with floral scrolls and flowers 7" £30-50
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695 A 19th Century repousse silver buckle decorated with bats and scrolls £20-30

696 A pair of Edwardian silver plated knife rests in the form of bulls heads £25-35

697 An Art Deco engine turned silver compact, approx. 114 grams London 1931 £60-80

698 A pair of plain silver napkin rings Sheffield 1936, approx 62 grams £25-35

699 4 silver mounted toilet jars £40-60

700 A silver match sleeve, Birmingham 1924, a compact and vesta £40-60

701 A silver salver with Chippendale rim, on claw feet, approx. 826 grams, 12" £180-240

702 A silver mounted spill vase with cut floral decoration 6" and 3 other mounted items £30-60

703 A rectangular silver photo frame 8" x 6" and 2 others £60-100

704 A set of 4 Victorian silver fiddle pattern dessert spoons, London 1856, approx. 194 grams £75-125

705 A Bachelor's 3 piece silver plated tea and coffee set on pad feet £20-40

706 A silver plated hammered pattern 3 piece tea set, 2 silver plated trays £25-35

707 A set of silver plated engraved fish eaters for 12, with servers, contained in a fitted mahogany canteen £40-80

708 A set of 6 silver handled butter knives and 5 other cased sets £20-40

709 A silver plated 3 piece octagonal tea set with ebony mounts £20-40

710 A rectangular silver photo frame 6" x 4 1/2", 1 other, a napkin ring and 6 other items £50-100

711 A glass decanter with silver plated mounts and fluted spout 10" £30-50

712 A silver 2 handled trophy cup, Birmingham 1912 9 1/2", a small ditto and a napkin ring, approx. 426 grams
£100-150

713 A Chinese pierced silver tazza with floral decoration, 3" £40-60

714 A silver plated Jersey milk can 6" and minor items £20-40

715 A silver plated asparagus set comprising tray with rack and 2 sauce boats with scroll handles, together with a
server £40-80

716 A silver tea strainer with fancy handle Sheffield 1961, ditto napkin ring, minor cutlery and an Art Deco ink stand
£40-60

717 A silver 3 part condiment set with blue glass liners and matched spoons, Birmingham 1969, approx. 146 grams
£50-75

718 A quantity of plated Kings Pattern cutlery, minor plated items £15-25

719 A 3 piece silver plated demi-fluted tea set and minor plated items £30-60
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720 A large quantity of silver plated Kings pattern cutlery £50-80

720a A pair of Edwardian silver plated epergne stands, a pair of ditto candlesticks £30-40

720b A silver plated siphon holder and minor plated items £30-50

721 A canteen of plated cutlery in a fitted oak canteen £25-35

722 A pair of silver plated entree sets, a pair of ditto tazzas, plated salvers and other minor plated items £40-60

723 A pair of cased plated fish servers, a ditto coaster and mounted bread board £30-60

724 A pair of silver plated cased fish servers, a quantity of ditto trophy cups and minor items £25-35

725 A plated pierced galleried tray, a ditto tazza and minor plated items £25-35

726 A set of Garrards plated cutlery for 6 £30-60

727 An Edwardian pierced silver coffee can holder, 5 Chinese white metal spoons £20-30

728 A Victorian silver mounted clear glass spiral scent bottle, London 1886 in a fitted case £100-150

729 A set of 6 cased silver and mother of pearl butter knives, Sheffield 1913 £60-80

730 A case of 6 Victorian silver gilt fancy teaspoons with claw and ball terminals, Birmingham 1890 £30-60

731 A Victorian circular silver salver with beaded rim and bright cut decoration with presentation inscription, London
1869, 9", approx. 424 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

732 A cased set of 4 Victorian silver shell table salts with dolphin feet, London 1892 with 4 matching shell bowl
spoons, Birmingham 1892 £100-200

733 A Victorian silver wine coaster with pierced geometric decoration, Chester 1896, a ditto silver gilt dessert
spoon with vineous decoration, London 1839 £50-100

734 An antique 18ct yellow gold gem set floral spray brooch, a diamond sapphire and pearl bar brooch £280-320

735 A platinum and diamond full eternity ring £250-300

736 An antique 15ct gold Etruscan citrine brooch, a 15ct gold aquamarine and pearl  bar brooch and an 18ct gold
amethyst and pearl cluster ring £250-300

737 Peter, Ann and William Bateman.  A Georgian repousse mug decorated with panels of flowers and revellers in
an interior scene, the cartouche with chased armorial with S scroll handle 5" £500-700

738 A Links of London silver ring bracelet and minor items of jewellery £30-50

739 An Edwardian novelty silver trophy pepperette Birmingham 1905 and 4 others £130-180

740 An oval silver pill box with chased armorial and 5 other boxes £80-120

741 5 Southern Rhodesia defence forces teaspoons £50-80

742 A silver smokers pen knife and 2 cigar piercers £50-80
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743 2 silver bladed mother of pearl fruit knives, ditto butter knife £70-100

744 A collection of coral and other bead necklaces £20-40

745 A lady's 18ct gold cased wristwatch with seconds at 9 o'clock and a Military issue silver plated stopwatch
£40-80

746 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 0.5ct flanked by 2 single stones, each
approx. 1/8th ct £200-300

747 An 18ct yellow and white gold fancy cross over ring with tapered baguette cut stones flanked by brilliant cut
stones £200-400

748 An 18ct white gold and platinum cocktail ring set with 2 pear shaped diamonds, each approx. 0.5ct surrounded
by brilliant cut diamonds £1500-1800

749 An 18ct Art Deco style ring, set with a centre stone brilliant cut sapphire surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds
£150-250

750 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, the oval cut sapphire surrounded by 12 brilliant cut diamonds,
a smaller ditto £100-150

750a A silver sauce boat with cut rim and shell knees on pad feet, Birmingham 1940 and 7 other items £350-450

750b A 1930's Continental silver card case with cabuchon set clasp, a Continental silver mesh evening purse
£250-300

750c A pair of Victorian silver pedestal salts of Adam style with rams heads, swags, festoons and vacant
cartouches, London 1863, blue glass liners £100-150

750d A pair of Victorian silver sugar nips decorated with classical figures and masks, London 1871, a pair of shell
bowl nips and a Continental caster spoon with pierced decoration £140-180

750e A silver engine turned match sleeve, 2 vestas and 2 other items £180-220

750f A Continental 800 hunter pocket watch, 3 silver cased fob watches and 2 Alberts, 1 with a Masonic fob
£100-150

750g 3 gentleman's wristwatches £10-20

750h A Spanish silver boat shaped fruit bowl with vineous handles and portrait masks on a demi-fluted base,
approx. 142 grams £450-500

750i A silver plated salver with Chippendale rim, minor plated items £20-40

750j A Georgian bright cut silver table spoon and 4 other items £80-100

750k A 1930's silver and green guilloche enamel 4 piece brush set, a similar cut glass powder bowl £150-180

750l A 1930's silver yellow guilloche enamelled brush set, a cased faux tortoiseshell ditto and a hand bell £70-90

750m A 19th Century gilt and matrix turquoise brooch and minor items £25-45

750n A quantity of minor costume jewellery £10-20

750p A quantity of silver and other costume jewellery £40-80

750q A large quantity of costume jewellery £20-40
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750r A large quantity of costume jewellery £20-40

750s A quantity of wristwatches £10-20

750t A quantity of costume jewellery £20-40

750u A quantity of wristwatches £20-30

750v A Victorian rosewood toilet box containing plated mounted bottles and a silver mounted manicure set £40-60

750w An Edwardian carved oak 3 bottle tantalus (f) £25-35

750x A 9ct gold paste set ring, a pair of ditto earrings, a chain and lady's wristwatch £60-100

750y Minor costume jewellery and watches £15-25

750z A silver 3 light candelabrum with repousse scroll and floral decoration and tapered stem on stepped base by
Viners, Sheffield 1955 14" £500-700

751 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond cluster ring with open shank £80-120

752 A 9ct gold gem set dress ring, the centre emerald cut stone flanked by 3 brilliant cut diamonds £100-200

753 A 22ct engraved wedding band, approx. 4 grams £70-100

754 A 9ct gold 3 stone peridot ring, an 18ct gold 5 stone graduated diamond ring £100-200

755 An 18ct white gold half eternity ring set with 8 brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 0.5ct, the mount cut £300-600

756 An 18ct gold mother of pearl set ring £40-80

757 A 9ct garnet and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone surrounded by 10 diamond chips £40-80

758 A 14ct gold wedding band, a 9ct signet ring and an 18ct diamond set ring, gross approx. 10 grams £60-100

759 An 18ct gold gem set wedding band, approx. 6 grams £60-80

760 4 gold gem set rings, approx. 8 grams £40-80

761 5 9ct gold gem set rings, gross 12 grams £60-80

762 A silver dress ring set an oval cut amethyst £40-60

763 A 9ct gold necklace and ditto articulated fish pendant, approx. 22 grams £120-160

764 A pair of bright cut 9ct gold cufflinks, approx. 20 grams £100-150

765 A 9ct gold Star of David pendant, a tigers eye ditto £40-80

766 An 18ct diamond set heart shaped pendant enclosing 2 graduated diamond set hearts and a brilliant cut stone
£150-200
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767 A Chinese carved hardstone pendant in the form of flowering fruits £25-45

768 A 9ct yellow gold necklace with a gem set pendant and an Edwardian tie pin £20-40

769 A mine cut loose diamond, approx 0.75ct £50-100

770 6 9ct gold gem set rings, an 18ct gold ditto, a 9ct gold chain with 2 pendants, gross weight approx. 28 grams
£180-220

771 A string of cultured pearls with a silver clasp 20" and an imitation string of pearls £25-45

772 A fine mid Victorian gold, diamond and opal crescent brooch, set with 11 circular and oval cut opals,
interspersed with 24 brilliant cut diamonds in a fitted box ( photo centre pages ) £500-100

773 An Edwardian 9ct gold cufflink and stud set, the cufflinks in the form of beans £50-100

774 A good 18ct yellow gold brooch in the form of a parrot sitting on a branch decorated in coloured enamels and
diamonds with a ruby set eye, approx. 12 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

775 A George V sovereign, 1911 £180-200

775a A black Parker Maxima fountain pen with 14ct nib, 3 others, 7 propelling pens and pencils £25-45

775b A silver Morden propelling pencil, a Yard O'Lead ditto and a fountain pen £20-40

775c A burgundy and gilt Parker fountain pen, 2 others and a ball pen £20-30

775d A gentleman's gold plated Dunhill bark finished cigarette lighter £15-20

775e 4 gentleman's gilt Dunhill cigarette lighters and a Collibri lighter £50-100

775f A gentleman's chromium cased Ronson cigarette lighter and 5 other lighters £20-30

775g A stylish 1960's Ronson Lotus table cigarette lighter, a carved cheroot holder and other minor items £20-40

775h A 19th Century tortoiseshell snuff box 2" £20-30

775j A 19th Century S Morden & Co gold mounted ivory toothpick 2" £30-60

775k A German silver and guilloche enamel cigarette holder (f) £30-50

There are some minor chips to the floral decoration.

775l A 19th Century porcelain seal in the form of a hen and chicks with a hardstone cut intaglio £20-40

775m A carved Meerschaum pipe the bowl in the form of a Turks head £15-20

775n A Cantonese carved ivory concentric ball on a ditto stand with pierced base 7" £30-60

775p A Victorian carved bone paper knife with vineous handle, minor bone items etc £20-40

775q A collection of bone and composition fans £15-25

775r A modern carved bone rectangular snuff box with maritime scene £25-35
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775s A modern carved bone cylindrical box containing a set of dice £40-60

775t A modern carved bone tape measure in the form of a crouching bird £60-80

775u A brass toasting fork with carved bone handle, a plated mounted horse whip £20-40

775v A Cantonese carved tusk with extensive village scene with figures and pagodas on a hardwood carved stand
29" £200-300

775w A cased bone and bamboo mahjong set £10-20

775x A 19th Century painted fan with pierced mother of pearl mounts, mounted on a board (f) £15-20

775y A horn handled and steel corkscrew, a quantity of others £50-100

776 A sovereign 1913 £180-200

777 A half sovereign 1909, drilled £90-120

777a 2 cased Sterling silver commemorative crowns, minor coins and crowns £30-40

777b A collection of uncirculated proof and commemorative coins £20-40

777c A 1935 commemorative bronze medallion and 2 others £20-30

777d A barrel shaped metal bound money bank 3" and minor bank notes and coins £10-20

777e A collection of crowns including Festival of Britain etc £20-40

777f A quantity of commemorative crowns including Festival of Britain £30-40

777g 3 framed coin sets - George V, George VI and Queen Elizabeth II, 2 commemorative silver stamps £20-40

777h A quantity of UK coins and crowns £15-20

777j A Victorian florin and 5 other coins £10-15

777k A silver and enamel buffalo jewel £10-20

777l A cased Imperial Service medal to John Edwin Dorey £15-20

777m A WWI trio to 16/770 Pte. S Moffatt R.IR.RIF. a Trench art shell army cap, minor badges £40-80

777n 2 silver mounted toilet jars and a ditto hair tidy £30-40

777p A canteen of bronze cutlery with hardwood handles £5-10

777q A silver hollow spiral bangle £15-25

777r A Thai silver brooch and minor jewellery £20-30

777s An African carved ivory figure of an alligator 16" £20-30

The end of the alligator's tail has been broken off but he is otherwise in good condition. He weighs 229 gms.
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777u A 9ct gold propelling pencil - The Mascot £80-120

777v An Edwardian silver plain bodied sovereign and half sovereign case £50-80

778 A 9ct gold novelty bar brooch in the form of a spider with opal body and garnet set head and 2 other bar
brooches £80-120

779 A quantity of 9ct gold gem set jewellery, approx. 28 grams £150-200

780 A 9ct gold gem set dress ring and a ditto bar brooch £50-100

781 A 9ct gold amethyst set necklace and a ditto pendant, minor gold jewellery £150-200

782 A cameo brooch with 800 mount £15-20

783 A silver rope twist bangle, a ditto bracelet and 2 pendants £30-60

784 A silver charm bracelet £20-30

785 An Edwardian silver bangle, and a silver Tiffany present box charm £40-60

786 A Persian white metal filigree 4 plaque bracelet and ear clips £10-20

787 A silver sword bar brooch £10-20

788 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the rectangular centre stone approx. 5.1ct,
surrounded by 16 brilliant cut diamonds and flanked by 2 baguette cut diamonds, approx 1.05ct £1000-1200

789 A 14ct white gold diamond whirl ring, the centre stone approx. .25ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds,
approx. .80ct in total £400-600

790 A 14ct yellow gold triple emerald and diamond cluster ring £200-300

791 A 14ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the rectangular cut sapphire approx 2.92ct surrounded by
16 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.05ct £1000-1200

792 A 14ct white gold tanzanite and diamond cluster ring, the triangular cut tanzanite approx. 2.05ct surrounded by
18 brilliant cut diamonds on an open shank with diamond chips approx 1.0ct £500-700

793 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond dress ring, the centre set an oval cut emerald approx. 1.5ct flanked
by 3 stepped cut baguette diamonds surrounded by 14 brilliant cut diamonds £1000-1200

794 A 14ct white gold sapphire and diamond open cluster ring, the centre diamond flanked by 8 oval cut sapphires
enclosed in a stepped brilliant diamond border £800-1200

795 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond ring, the rectangular cut emerald approx. 4.2ct flanked by 3 stepped
tiers of 14 Princess cut diamonds approx. 1.0ct £1000-1200

796 A 14ct white gold tanzanite and diamond suite of jewellery comprising a triangular cut cluster ring with
matching ear clips and pendant £1000-1200

797 An 18ct white gold ruby, diamond and sapphire ring, the centre oval cut ruby approx. 6.35ct surrounded by 2
tiers of brilliant cut diamonds interspersed with 4 brilliant cut sapphires, total diamond weight approx. 1.1ct,
with gem certificate £2000-2500

798 A 9ct necklace with a ditto charm and minor costume jewellery £30-60
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799 A marcasite Art Deco double clip brooch and minor jewellery £10-20

800 A quantity of silver gilt Victorian and other jewellery £50-80

801 A pair of paste ear studs and minor costume jewellery £20-30

802 A cloisonne buckle decorated with stylised flowers £20-25

803 A quantity of minor costume jewellery £10-20

804 A quantity of minor costume jewellery £10-20

805 A marcasite brooch and minor jewellery £10-20

806 Minor costume jewellery including a plated pocket watch £10-20

807 A gilt brooch with painted woodland scene and minor costume jewellery £50-75

808 Minor costume jewellery including wristwatches and a Continental scent bottle £25-35

809 A coral necklace, a ditto bracelet and a bead necklace £20-40

810 A large quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

811 A gentleman's 9ct gold Record wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a lady's 9ct gold cased wristwatch and 2
others £50-80

812 A lady's 9ct gold cased wristwatch on a ditto expanding bracelet £40-60

813 A lady's 9ct gold wristwatch, a Continental silver dress pocket watch and a ditto wristwatch £50-80

814 A 9ct gold gentleman's half hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £100-150

815 A silver cased pocket watch and 3 others £30-50

816 A 15ct gold pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £150-200

817 2 Continental silver fob watches £30-40

818 A gentleman's steel cased Rolex oyster perpetual wristwatch with black dial and bubble back case, inscribed
848366, 35mm wide (The face is pitted and the glass is scratched. The strap is not original) ( photo centre
pages ) £500-700

819 A lady's Raymond Weil gilt cased wristwatch, 1 other and a fob watch £20-30

820 A 1930's silver dress fob watch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a silver Albert, minor pocket watches £30-60

821 A quantity of modern wristwatches £10-20

822 2 mounted tigers claw brooches £25-45

823 A string of cultured pearls with a 9ct gold clasp 14" £25-45
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824 A string of jadeite beads 15", together with a small jadeite disc £40-50

825 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the princess cut aquamarine approx. 2ct surrounded
by 40 brilliant cut diamonds in a stepped mount £700-800

826 A pair of 14ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs, each approx. .4ct £575-625

827 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style diamond ring, the centre cut rectangular stone approx. 0.4ct surrounded by 8
brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 0.3ct £950-1100

828 An 18ct white gold claw set diamond pendant, approx. 0.4ct on a ditto chain £400-500

829 An 18ct white gold claw set 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.80ct £2700-3000

830 An 18ct white gold heart cut ruby and diamond pendant, the ruby approx. 1.5ct £450-550

831 An 18ct white gold 3 stone aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the aquamarine approx. 1.6ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds £400-500

832 An 18ct white gold 2 stone diamond cross-over ring, each approx. 0.5ct £850-1000

833 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and 3 stone diamond ring, the centre aquamarine approx. 2ct, flanked by
single diamonds each approx. 0.25ct £700-800

834 An 18ct white gold baguette cut 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 0.9ct £1200-1400

835 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond cluster ring, the centre opal approx. 0.7ct surrounded by 10 brilliant cut
diamonds £0-0

836 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre oval cut emerald approx. 0.75ct flanked by single
diamonds, each approx. 0.4ct £850-1000

837 An 18ct white gold diamond eternity ring set with 23 princess cut stones, approx. 3.10ct £1700-2000

838 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre emerald approx 3cts surrounded by 28
brilliant cut diamonds interspersed with 4 baguette cut diamonds £950-1150

839 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval cut ruby approx. 0.7ct surrounded by 16
brilliant cut diamonds with 3 stone diamond set shoulders £500-600

840 An 18ct white gold full eternity ring with claw mounts approx. 1.8ct £950-1150

841 A set of Victorian style garnet and diamond floral drop earrings £450-550

842 A 14ct, 23 stone diamond tennis bracelet with claw mounts, approx. 7.5ct £3500-4000

843 An 18ct white gold 2 stone diamond drop pendant, approx 0.70ct £550-650

844 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond claw set ring, approx 1.81ct £950-1150

845 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond pear shaped pendant supported by a brilliant cut stone, the
aquamarine approx. 1.5ct surrounded by 17 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.6ct £575-675

846 An 18ct white gold rub over set 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.76ct £1500-1800

847 An 18ct white gold diamond set necklace with 10 rub over set diamonds, approx. 1.75ct £1250-1450
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848 An 18ct white gold diamond ring set with 6 graduated baguette cut stones surrounded by 26 brilliant cut
diamonds, approx 2.30ct £2500-3000

849 An 18ct white gold pear shaped diamond pendant, approx. 1.78ct £2800-3200

850 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs with screw backs, approx. 1.42ct £2200-2500

851 A Victorian pietra dura pendant in a gold Etruscan style mount £250-300

852 A gold diamond set cross £100-150

853 A 9ct gold 7 stone diamond cluster ring, a ruby and diamond ditto £80-120

854 An 18ct gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, a sapphire and diamond ditto £200-250

855 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond half hoop ring, a ditto diamond half hoop ring £80-120

856 An 18ct yellow gold single stone claw set diamond ring, approx. 0.5ct £200-250

857 A pair of 9ct yellow gold brilliant cut diamond ear studs in rub over settings, a pair of white ditto £125-150

858 A carved cameo brooch of spring flowers in a 14ct gold mount £100-150

859 A portrait cameo brooch of a young lady in a 9ct gold mount £100-150

860 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre rectangular cut emerald flanked by 3 brilliant cut
diamonds £500-600

861 An 18ct yellow gold 2 stone diamond cross-over ring, approx. 0.4ct £150-200

862 An 18ct ruby and diamond cluster ring and 1 other £150-200

863 2 9ct gold ruby and diamond cluster rings £100-150

864 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring £80-120

865 An 18ct emerald and diamond gypsy set ring, a 19th Century ditto £200-300

866 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond ring, the oval sapphire flanked by 6 brilliant cut diamonds, a ditto half hoop
ring £80-120

867 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring and a 9ct gold 1/2 hoop ditto £100-150

868 A 9ct gold heart shaped locket and 6 others £150-200

869 A 9ct gold and enamelled Royal Engineers brooch together with an RAF wings brooch £100-150

870 A 9ct gold gemset "Regard" ring, a 9ct gold opal and emerald ditto £120-150

871 A white gold 16 stone diamond eternity ring, approx 3ct £1500-1800

872 A Victorian diamond set brooch in the form of a dove with olive branch astride a crescent moon with ruby set
eye £1400-1800
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873 A 9ct gold blue topaz and diamond drop open pendant, a Wedgwood 9ct gold brooch £80-120

874 A Victorian gold plated cameo brooch with classical figures in an entwined mount and a carved jet brooch
£70-100

875 An antique gold and gem set Etruscan style brooch, a seal, tie pin and opal bar brooch £160-200
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

876 A 1930's 8 day striking "Granddaughter" clock, the 6 1/2" dial with Arabic numerals contained in an oak arch
shaped case 54 1/2" £50-80

This clock is not currently in working order. There is some wear to the case. There is no key with this clock.

877 Zambra, a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with damp/dry indicator, thermometer and
spirit level, contained in a rosewood wheel case £150-250

878 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial, contained in a gilt ormolu case, the
back plated marked Medaille D'or Pons 1827 ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

879 Dent of London, a 19th Century carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt and
glass case, the top section of glass loose £20-40

880 Pontifa, a Swiss timepiece with Roman numerals contained in a glass and silver mounted frame, raised on a
stepped 2 colour marble base £30-50

881 A Smiths electric lantern clock contained in a brass case 7" £20-30

882 An Heur Super Autavia aircraft clock 2", together with a Jaeger 8 day car clock £30-50

883 4 brass clock keys £20-30

884 An aneroid barometer with enamelled dial contained in a turned granite case 8" £40-60

885 Roblin & Fils Freres Paris.  A good 19th Century petit sonnerie French 8 day quarter repeating carriage alarm
clock with enamelled dial, contained in a gorge-cased, crack to dial, 5 1/2"h ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

886 A French Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a painted
spelter case in the form of a sailor standing in the bow of a ship 25"h £30-60

This clock has 2 small cracks to the dial at 12 and 5. The pendulum hanger is slightly bent. There are some
small chips to the paintwork on the spelter figure. There is no bell with this clock.

887 A cylinder musical box with hinged lid, playing 8 aires, label to interior marked Clockworks E Bourdelot,
contained in an inlaid rosewood case 5"h x 16"w x 7"d £150-200

888 A Victorian 8 day French timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained a 2 colour marble
case £20-30

889 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial, (dial cracked) with Roman numerals,
contained in an oak arch shaped case £20-30

890 An Edwardian striking bracket clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in a carved oak case
£30-50

891 An Art Deco 8 day chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals, contained in a stepped inlaid
oak case £20-40

892 An early 20th Century bulle electric clock, housed within a  walnut case and set Arabic silvered dial, 8.5"h x
7"w x 5"d £50-75

893 A chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in a mahogany arch shaped case
£20-30

894 An aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in a mahogany case 10 1/2" £20-40

895 An Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an inlaid
mahogany arch shaped case £30-50
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896 A ward room style clock with 5 1/2" painted dial, Roman numerals, subsidiary second hand, contained in a
brass case £50-75

897 An Edwardian bracket clock with 5 1/2" arched silvered dial and Roman numerals, striking on a gong,
contained in an inlaid mahogany case with columns to the sides £40-60

898 An oak cased wall clock with 7 1/2" painted dial and Roman numerals, marked Evans & Brown of Shrewsbury
£40-60

899 Seth Thomas.  A 19th Century 8 day striking 4 glass clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained
in a chromium plated case £80-120

900 Thomas Gilbert of Rugeley.  An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with 12" painted dial, calendar aperture
and spandrels painted flowers, contained in an inlaid oak case with fluted columns to the sides 80" ( photo
centre pages ) £150-250
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Rugs and Carpets

901 A gold ground Persian style Belgian cotton rug 107" x 79" £120-150

903 A Persian Balochi rug 58" x 32 1/2" £50-75

904 A tan ground Bokhara rug with 3 stylised octagons to the centre 47" x 31" £10-20

905 A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 59 1/2" x 63 £100-130

906 A white and red ground Uzbek prayer rug 9 1/2" x 33 1/2" £40-60

908 A red ground Afghan rug with 2 octagons to the centre and 2 other rugs all 26" x 20" £15-25

909 An Afghan tanned ground rug with stylised trees within multi-row borders 51" x 30" £30-40

910 A Meshwani red ground runner with diamond design to the centre 103" x 25" £60-90

911 A red and blue ground Tabriz with diamond all-over design to the centre 48" x 47" £50-75

912 A Royal Mori red ground Bokhara style runner with 13 octagons to the centre 102" x 32" £120-160

913 A red and blue ground Tabriz rug with diamond design to the centre 54" x 43" £50-75

914 A Meshwani red and blue ground runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 10" x 24" £50-75

915 A pink ground Chinese rug with central ivory medallion and matching border 109 1/2" x 71" £40-60

There is some mice damage to the fringing

916 A blue ground Belgian cotton Tabriz style carpet 107" x 80" £120-150

917 A red and blue ground Persian rug with central medallion £40-60
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

926 A Georgian mahogany chest of 4 long graduated drawers with brass swan neck plate handles, raised on
bracket feet 28 1/2"h x 27 1/2" w x 15 1/2"d £100-150

927 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode fitted a cupboard above 1 long drawer, 25"h x 19"w x 17"d £50-100

928 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports ending in brass
caps and castors 28"h x 31 1/2"w 19"d, when fully extended and opened 38 1/2" £50-75

929 A late Victorian mahogany envelope card table fitted a drawer with blind fret work decoration, raised on
cabriole supports with pierced X frame stretcher 29"h x 21"w £100-150

There is a small graze to the corner of one of the flaps, which is obvious when the table is closed. When
opened there are several cracks to the centre corners where each of the hinges are positioned. There is a
section of timber missing to the stretcher box

930 A Queen Anne style figured walnut and crossbanded card table raised on cabriole supports 29 1/2"h x 30"w x
15"d £80-120

931 A Victorian octagonal walnut occasional table with undertier and bobbin turned decoration, raised on turned
and block supports 29"h x 35 1/2"w x 25 1/2"d £50-75

932 A Victorian inlaid walnut 4 tier what-not, raised on turned supports 57"h, largest shelf 13" x 20", smallest at top
7 1/2"w x 13"d £50-75

933 A Georgian style mahogany chest with cross-banded top, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass drop
handles and canted corners, raised on bracket feet 20 1/2"h x 29 1/2"w x 18"d £60-100

There is a 2" section of beading missing from the top left hand drawer and a 3" section of beading missing
from the top left hand side of the second long drawer

934 A pair of pierced elm ladderback chairs with woven rush seats, raised on club supports, 1 with old repairs to
ladderback £30-50

935 A Georgian inlaid mahogany bookcase with moulded and inlaid cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors with ivory diamond escutcheons, raised on an associated inlaid
mahogany base 50"h x 44"w x 12"d £70-100

There is a pane of glass missing and one pane of glass is cracked

936 A Georgian style oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 3 drawers
above a triple cupboard enclosed by arched panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 80"h x 64"w x 19"d
£300-500

937 A Victorian circular mahogany wine table, raised on a turned column with circular base and scroll feet 28 1/2"h
x 20 1/2" diam. £70-100

938 A rectangular plate Pier mirror contained in a turquoise and grey painted frame  79" x 14" £80-120

939 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers above 2 panelled doors and with column
decoration to the sides 78"h x 49"w x 20"d £180-240

940 A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table raised on turned supports 28"h x 35 1/2"w, depth when closed 6 1/2"
when open 28" £50-75

941 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior
fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a double cupboard enclosed by a
panelled door, raised on bracket feet 73"h x 27"w x 14"d £80-120
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943 A 17th/18th Century style rectangular oak joined stool fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block supports
20"h x 18"w x 10"d £50-75

944 A Victorian circular mahogany breakfast table, raised on a baluster column, scroll feet 26 1/2"h x 43" diam.
£50-100

945 An Edwardian Liberty's style mahogany writing table with raised super structure to the back fitted pigeon holes
and cupboard enclosed by a panelled door and with pierced three-quarter gallery, the base fitted a black
writing surface above 1 long drawer, raised on splayed feet, 50"h x 33"w x 20"d ( photo centre pages )
£400-600

946 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in an oak frame 35"h x 25 1/2"w £20-40

947 A Victorian mahogany pole screen with rectangular wool work banner decorated a figure of a mother and child,
raised on a pillar and tripod base, 55" overall £50-75

948 A Victorian mahogany and inlaid writing slope with hinged lid 6"h x 13 1/2"w x 9"d £30-50

949 A pair of Queen Anne style figured walnut chests of serpentine outline with cross banded tops, fitted 4 long
drawers and raised on cabriole supports 30 1/2"h x 17"w x 13"d £280-340

950 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke work table fitted 2 drawers with tore handles, raised on turned supports 26"h
x 20 1/2"w x 12 1/2"d x 30 1/2" when open £280-340

951 A set of 6 Victorian rosewood buckle back chairs with shaped mid rails, the seats on serpentine outline, raised
on French cabriole supports £450-550

952 A Georgian style oak chest of 6 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 54"h x
31 1/2"w x 18"d £80-140

953 A pair of French white painted oak bedside cabinets enclosed by arch panelled doors, raised on cabriole
supports 24 1/2"h x 18 1/2"w x 15"d £80-120

954 A William IV square rosewood work table fitted a drawer above a deep basket raised on a chamfered column
with triform base 29"h x 16"w x 16"d £80-120

955 A Victorian arch shaped bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by an urn of
fruit 76"h x 50"w £450-650

956 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany sheet music chest of 5 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles,
shaped apron raised on splayed feet 38 1/2"h x 20 1/2"w x 14 1/2"d £180-220

957 A rectangular 17th Century style carved oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports 18"h x 21"w x
11"d £170-200

958 A rectangular black lacquered Chinese opium table, raised on shaped legs decorated carp, 15"h x 48"w x 24"d
£50-80

959 A Victorian walnut 3 tier buffet raised on turned and block supports, the base fitted 2 drawers 41"h x 41 1/2"w x
17"d £150-200

960 A Victorian oval shaped mahogany wine table raised on a tapering column and tripod base 28"h x 24"w x 17
1/2"d £120-160

961 A set of 4 beech framed Liberty style stick and bar back dining chairs with solid seats on square tapering
supports £50-100

963 A Georgian style mahogany display cabinet, the shelved interior enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors
and raised on ogee bracket feet 43 1/2"h x 35"w x 10 1/2"d £40-60

964 A nest of 3 Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany circular interfitting tables, raised on turned and block
supports 26"h, largest 17"w x 17"d, smallest 11 1/2"w x 11 1/2"d £50-75
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965 A Victorian oak desk with green leather writing surface above 1 long drawer, flanked by 4 long drawers, raised
on turned supports with ceramic casters 29"h x 39"w x 20"d £80-140

966 A 17th Century style rectangular oak side table fitted a drawer and with undertier, raised on turned supports
23"h x 24"w x 11"d £60-80

There is a 12" crack to the top

967 A Victorian circular snap top rosewood breakfast table, raised on a turned and tripod base 29"h x 48"diam
£200-300

There is an old repair to the legs and 3 holes have been drilled to each leg. There is a split to the central
column and some replacement veneer around the edge to the top.

968 An Edwardian Art Nouveau carved mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice,
the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by arched panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a
double cupboard 80 1/2"h x 48"w x 18"d £150-250

969 A pair of Art Deco figured walnut bedside chests of 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 28"h x 10 1/2"w x
18"d £300-400

970 An Empire style mahogany bookcase, the interior fitted adjustable shelves and having carved columns to the
side with vitruvian scrolls, 42"h x 36"w x 13 1/2"d £40-60

971 A Victorian extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on turned supports 55"h x 50"w x 84" when
extending £450-550

972 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune table with ebonised stringing, raised on turned supports 27 1/2"h x 36"w x
17"d £50-80

973 A Victorian circular mahogany snap top tea table raised on turned and reeded column with tripod base, 28
1/2"h x 30" diam. £80-120

974 A Victorian pine D shaped apprentice chest fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a
platform base 20"h x 18"w x 10"d £150-200

The bottom right tore handle is damaged

975 An Edwardian mahogany envelope card table fitted a drawer with blind fret work decoration and brass swan
neck drop handles, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 28 1/2"h x 23"w x 23"d £150-200

976 A set of 4 Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
cabriole claw and ball supports (1 chair f and r) £30-50

977 A pair of French Art Nouveau square oak bedside tables with white veined marble tops, fitted a drawer above a
recess and cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 33 1/2"h x 16 1/2"w £250-300

978 A Georgian style rectangular triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame with moulded cornice, ball
stud decoration and swags, having columns to the side 45"h x 84"w £100-200

979 A Victorian mahogany Duchess dressing table with arched plate mirror to the back, the base fitted 2 glove
drawers above 1 long drawer raised on turned and fluted supports 64 1/2"h x 46 1/2"w x 22 1/2"d £300-400

980 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany lozenge shaped mahogany snap top wine table inlaid a conch shell, raised on
a gun barrel column and tripod base 27"h x 27"w x 17"d £90-120

There is an old repair to the column and leg

982 A cedar table top cigar cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted 3 shelves enclosed by a panelled door 23"h x 18"w
x 10"d £40-80

983 A Chinese "rosewood" hanging cabinet with mirrored back, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled
door 25"h x 15 1/2"w x 4"d £50-80

984 A nest of 3 rectangular Edwardian Chippendale style interfitting occasional tables, raised on turned supports
27"h, largest 19"w x 13"d, smallest 13"w x 9"d £40-60
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985 A 1920's Chippendale style mahogany bow front display cabinet, the raised back carved a shell, the interior
fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 52 1/2"h x 42"w x
17 1/2"d £60-90

986 A William IV mahogany chest with gadrooned decoration to the top, fitted 4 long drawers with tore handles,
raised on turned feet 43"h x 37"w x 19"d £150-200

987 A Georgian style oval mahogany drop flap butler's tray, raised on a stand 19"h x 34"w x 25"d £60-80

This butlers tray has some light scratches to the tray.

988 A set of 8 19th Century Hepplewhite style splat back dining chairs, 2 with arms, with upholstered drop in seats,
raised on square legs with H framed stretcher £650-850

989 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by arch panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard,
raised on a platform base 81 1/2"h x 46"w x 17"d £160-200

990 A Georgian inlaid mahogany demi-lune table, inlaid satinwood stringing on square tapered supports (cut down)
24 1/2"h x 43"w x 22"d £40-60

991 A Victorian heavily carved oak bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base fitted a fall front above 1 long, 2 short and 2
long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 87"h x 39w x 19 1/2"d £150-250

992 An Empire style Kingwood kidney shaped 2 tier occasional table with white veined marble top, raised on
cabriole supports with gilt metal mounts throughout 27 1/2"h x 18"w x 11"d £100-150

993 A Georgian oval inlaid mahogany Pembroke table with crossbanded top, fitted a drawer, raised on square
tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 27 1/2"h x 29"w x 20"d x 39 1/2" when open £150-200

There is a small section of crossbanding missing to the flap

994 A pair of Chippendale style mahogany carver chairs with pierced slat backs, the upholstered drop in seats of
serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports £60-80

995 A Georgian style yew wood chest of drawers with the crossbanded top and canted corners, fitted 2 short and 3
long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 30 1/2"h x 23"w x 17"d £50-100

996 A Victorian mahogany pole screen pole, with turned wood column and square base, paw feet (no banner) 48"h
£20-30

997 A Victorian oval mahogany library table, raised on turned supports 29"h x 60"w x 29"d £300-400

998 An 18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer, raised on club supports 29"h x 29 1/2"w x 19"d £200-250

999 A Georgian oak bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers raised on
bracket feet 42"h x 42"w x 20"d £150-200

1000 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 36"h x
36"w x 21"d £200-250

There is 1" of timber missing to the back right hand side and there is cock bead missing to drawers, there is an
escutcheon missing to the bottom drawer and there is a crack to the left bracket foot

1001 An inlaid Georgian mahogany secretaire chest base, the secretaire drawer fitted various drawers above 1 long,
2 short and 2 long drawers on square tapered feet 39"h x 36"w x 20"d £120-180

There is no top to this secretaire chest. There is a section of beeding missing from the left hand side of the top
drawer

1002 A Chinese gold lacquered cabinet, the interior fitted a shelf and enclosed by a panelled door 30"h x 23"w x
11"d £50-80
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1003 A Victorian rosewood sarcophagus shaped tea caddy with hinged lid (no interior) 6 1/2"h x 11 1/2"w x 5 1/2"d,
together with one other with arched lid and brass escutcheon, complete with mixing/sugar bowl, raised on bun
feet (1 foot missing) £40-60

1004 A mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers raised on standard end supports united by a turned stretcher 30"h x 36
1/2" when closed, 56" when open x 22"d £70-100

1005 A Victorian oval inlaid figured walnut Loo table, raised on 4 turned columns and splayed legs 28"h x 47"w x
34"d £200-250

1006 A pair of mahogany military style chests with crossbanded inlaid tops, fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers with
brass counter sunk handles, raised on bracket feet 26"h x 30"w x 16"d £100-150

1007 A Georgian style mahogany open arm library chair upholstered in blue striped material on square supports with
H framed stretcher £30-50

1008 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base with old
repair to the base, 27 1/2"h x 32" diam. £180-240

1009 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
splayed bracket feet 29"h x 23"w x 16"d £50-80

1010 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back corner chair raised on square tapering supports with H framed
stretcher £20-30

Three of the spindles are f and r

1011 An Edwardian mahogany writing table inlaid crossbanding, the arch shaped back fitted an oval plate mirror
flanked by a pair of drawers, the base with green inset writing surface above 2 long drawers, raised on square
tapering supports 36 1/2"h x 30"w x 17"d £100-150

1012 A tubular metal framed open arm chair with leather panels £30-50

1013 A french white painted chest of 4 long carved drawers, raised on cabriole supports 34"h x 35"w x 17 1/2"d
£120-160

1014 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany hanging cabinet with raised arched back enclosed by panelled doors 28 1/2"h
x 28"w x 10"d £70-120

1015 A Georgian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 1 long
and 2 short drawers, raised on shaped bracket feet 21 1/2"h x 14 1/2"w x 8"d £140-180

1016 A William IV D shaped card table with crossbanded top, raised on a chamfered tapering column and triform
base with scroll feet 28"h x 35"w x 17"d £100-150

The top is warped

1017 A 17th Century style elm refectory dining table raised on 4 turned supports with H  framed stretcher 28 1/2"h x
80"w x 39"w £200-300

1018 A Victorian mahogany show frame open arm chair, the seat and back upholstered in mushroom, raised on
turned supports £80-120

This chair has had a repaired back left leg. There are some chips to the front legs and one on the left arm.
Some of the fringing is coming away. This chair previously had castors

1019 A Victorian carved bleached oak joint stool, raised on turned and block supports 18"h x 17"w x 10"d £40-60

1021 A Victorian oak roll top desk the interior fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers and a sliding writing surface enclosed
by a tambour shutter, the base fitted 2 long drawers 46"h x 24 1/2"w x 24 1/2"d £80-140

The escutcheon plate is missing
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1022 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block
supports 28"h x 15"w x 49" when fully extended £50-100

There is some old worm to the stretcher

1023 A circular 1960's Danish rosewood extending dining table with concealed extra leaf 30"h x 45"w x 46" when
closed x 64 1/2" extended £350-450

1024 A 19th Century oval Continental bleached mahogany wine table raised on a turned column and tripod base
(base f and r) 28"h x 24"w x 16"d £30-50

1025 A Victorian carved oak open arm chair, heavily carved throughout with drop in seat, with turned and block
supports raised on an H framed stretcher £60-80

1026 An Edwardian arch shaped inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed doors, raised on square tapered feet 68"h x 36"w x 11 1/2"d £50-100

1027 A French white painted commode with pink veined marble top, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on
carved cabriole supports 32"h x 47"w x 22"d £200-300

There is a 23" crack to the side

1028 A French carved oak kneehole partners desk of serpentine outline, heavily carved throughout, fitted 1 long and
8 short drawers, raised on carved cabriole supports 31 1/2"h x 49"w x 31"d ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

1029 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany "apprentice" bureau, the fall front revealing a well and fitted interior above 2
short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 10 1/2"h x 8 1/2"w x 4 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

1030 A 19th Century style oval fruitwood tea caddy with simple floral penwork decoration 4 1/2"h x 6"w x 4"d £30-50

1031 A Victorian oval walnut and gilt mounted teapot stand with bead work decoration to the centre decorated a
teapot, cream jug and sugar bowl, raised on bun feet 2 1/2"h x 20"w x 11"d £30-50

1032 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior with replacement
hinges and iron bracings to the corners 27"h x 54"w x 24 1/2"d £150-250

1033 A Queen Anne style armchair upholstered in yellow dralon and raised on scrolled supports with turned
stretcher £50-80

1034 A pair of faux marble and stone draped consoles 23 1/2"h x 32"w x 17"d £150-250

1035 A pair of square mahogany pedestal cabinets, the interiors fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, raised on bun feet 37"h x 18"w x 18 1/2"d £70-100

1036 A Victorian mahogany partners desk with inset brown leather skiver, the friezes set 1 long and 2 short drawers,
the pedestals fitted 6 long drawers and cupboards 67 1/2"h x 72"w x 47"d £500-800

1037 An elm smokers elbow chair with solid seat and H framed stretcher, raised on turned supports £100-150

1038 A 17th Century style Continental oak arch shaped cabinet on cabinet, the upper section fitted a niche and
drawers enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised
on bun feet 83"h x 40 1/2"w x 20 1/2"d £200-300

There is a 26" crack to the base on both sides and there is a 35" crack to the top on both sides and some old
worm holes,the worm has been treated,

1039 A French elm and white painted dining suite comprising a rectangular draw leaf dining table raised on cabriole
supports 30"h when closed x 55"l when open x 99"l x 37 1/2"w, together with a set of 6 tulip shaped slat back
chairs with woven rush seats, raised on cabriole supports £300-400

1040 An Edwardian winged armchair upholstered in buttoned back brown leather, raised on turned supports with
brass casters ( photo centre pages ) £80-120
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1041 A rectangular teak and embossed leather stool, the top decorated oil drummers 15"h x 23"w x 14"d £20-40

1042 A rectangular military style yew coffee table fitted 3 short drawers with brass banded corners 16"h x 48"w x
22"d £40-60

1043 A set of 4 late Victorian carved and pierced mahogany salon chairs with vase shaped slat backs, the seats of
serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports £40-60

1044 An 18th Century style oak chest on chest, the upper section fitted 2 short drawers above 3 long drawers, the
base fitted 2 short drawers above 1 long drawer, raised on bracket feet, 32"h x 16"w x 11"d (in one section)
£150-200

1045 An Edwardian circular mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on square tapering supports ending in spade
feet, 29"h x 20" diam. £30-50

1046 A coopered oak and brass banded stick/log basket 18" x 15" £40-60

1047 A Georgian style bleached mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in buttoned back brown hide, raised
on turned and fluted supports £50-80

1048 A Georgian inlaid oak dresser, the raised back with moulded and dentil cornice fitted 3 shelves flanked by a
pair of cupboards, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door flanked by 4 long drawers, raised on
cabriole supports 88"h x 53"w x 18 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £500-800

1049 A set of 4 19th Century Dutch marquetry bar back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on sabre
supports £120-180

The chairs have old repairs

1050 A Regency rectangular rosewood 5 tier what-not, fitted a drawer and raised on turned, reeded and bun
supports 48 1/2"h x 31"w x 11 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There are 3 sections of veneer missing to the front

1051 A childs elm Windsor high chair with crinoline stretcher 35" £100-150

1052 3 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports, together with 1 other £60-90

1053 A rectangular oak 2 tier coffee table, raised on turned and block supports 17"h x 48"w x 22"d £40-60

1054 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table with cross banded top and ebonised stringing, raised on square
tapered supports 28 1/2"h x 35"w x 17"d £80-120

There is an 8" crack to the top left hand side and there are 3 sections of veneer missing

1055 A mahogany tub back revolving office chair upholstered in green buttoned leather £80-120

1056 A 1930's carved Chinese hardwood cabinet, fitted 5 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards 40"h x 36"w x 18"d
£80-120

1057 An octagonal inlaid olive wood occasional table, the top inlaid a Jerusalem cross and marked Jerusalem,
having a circular undertier and raised on bobbin turned supports 22"h x 15"w x 14 1/2"d £40-60

1058 A Victorian pine chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass plate drop handles, raised on a platform base
with pink veined marble top (marble cracked) 31"h x 42"w x 20"d £70-100

1059 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany occasional table raised on square tapering supports with X framed
stretcher 29"h x 28"w x 20"d £30-50

1060 A rectangular Georgian mahogany apothecary's cabinet, the base fitted a drawer with brass drop handles 10"h
x 12"w x 8 1/2"d (no contents) £50-100

The escutcheon is missing and the drawer to the base is incomplete. The interior requires attention
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1061 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in green Dralon, raised on carved cabriole supports £50-75

1062 A George III inlaid mahogany chest on chest, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice and having
reeded columns to the side, fitted 3 short and 3 long drawers, the base with fluted columns to the side, fitted 3
long drawers, raised on ogee bracket feet 71"h x 48"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages ) £500-800

The chest has replacement brass swan neck drop handles and there are two 18" splits to the top

1063 A walnut tall boy, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 48"h x 40"w x
21"d £50-75

1064 A Georgian mahogany circular snap top tea table with bird cage action raised on a gun barrel column and
tripod supports 28"h x 31" diam. £250-350

1065 A 19th Century mahogany 2 shelf corner wall bracket 23"h x 11"d £30-50

1066 A set of 4 French carved open arm salon chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in wool work, raised on
turned and fluted supports ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

1067 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice, blind fret work frieze
and canted corners, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 42"h x 41"w x 15"d £180-240

1068 A Victorian bleached mahogany D shaped card table raised on a turned column and triform base 30"h x 36"w x
18"d £80-120

1069 A square Edwardian oak and brass table top revolving bookcase 13"h x 12"w x 12"d £80-120

1070 A Victorian carved oak bookcase, the interior fitted shelves, heavily carved throughout, raised on a platform
base 48"h x 54"w x 13 1/2"d £180-240

1071 A Chippendale style carved mahogany carver chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and upholstered drop
in seat, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports £50-75

1072 A Victorian ebonised D shaped folding card table, raised on 4 turned and fluted columns with splayed legs,
28"h x 37"w x 18"d £70-120

1073 A Victorian ebonised carved oak bookcase, the interior fitted a shelf 46"h x 42"w x 11"d £50-100

1074 An 18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer, raised on turned and block supports with box stretcher 29"h x
31"w x 18"d £50-100

There is a split to the top and there is a small section of timber missing to the top left hand corner

1075 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, having a gadrooned
border, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 29"h x 58" when closed, x 94 1/2" when fully extended, x
48"w £300-400

1076 A set of 6 Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with vase shaped slat backs and upholstered drop in
seats, raised on cabriole supports comprising 2 carvers and 4 standard £300-400

1077 A Victorian oval figured walnut snap top Loo table, raised on 4 turned columns with platform base, spade feet
30"h x 54"w x 41"d £50-75

There is a split to the centre and there are some veneers missing

1078 A harlequin set of 8 Queen Anne style mahogany slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats on
cabriole supports £100-150

1079 A rectangular mahogany writing table with inset brown leather writing surface, fitted 2 short drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles, raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 36"w x 24"d £40-60
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1080 An Edwardian Chippendale style oval extending dining table with 2 extra leaves  29"h x 53"l x 88 1/2"l when
extended, x 42"w £150-200

1081 A pair of Chinese rosewood hanging cabinets with mirrored backs, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a
glazed panelled door 30"h x 14"w x 4"d £80-120

1082 A pair of rectangular Victorian oak hall/window benches, raised on 6 square tapered supports 19"h x 122 1/2"l
x 15"d £200-300

1083 A Georgian mahogany oval drop flap dining table, raised on 6 square supports 28"h x 20 1/2"l when closed x
69"l when open x 48 1/2"w £50-100

There is an old repair to the top of one of the legs

1084 A 17th/18th Century oak dresser base fitted 3 drawers, raised on turned and block supports 24"h x 54"w x 24
1/2"d £200-300

There is an old repair to one of the back legs

1085 An Anglo Indian carved hardwood open arm chair with woven cane seat and back, carved Welcome, raised on
cabriole supports £40-60

1086 A William IV rectangular rosewood card table work table, the swivel top baize lined, the base fitted 1 long
drawer above 1 deep basket, raised on standard end supports with H framed stretcher, scroll feet 29"h x 21"w
x 15"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a 21" split to the top

1087 A Victorian bleached mahogany show frame open arm chair with scroll arms and upholstered in pink Dralon,
on cabriole supports ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1088 A French 17th/18th Century oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted cupboards enclosed by
embossed brass doors above a 3 tier plate rack, the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers above a double
cupboard 89"h x 53"w x 24"d ( photo centre pages ) £500-800

1089 An Edwardian Art Nouveau rectangular mahogany 2 tier occasional table with undertier 26 1/2" £0-0

1090 A handsome pair of French walnut Empire style armoires, one fitted shelves, one fitted hanging space, of
arched form and with gilt metal mounts, enclosed by arch panelled mirrored doors, one fitted a drawer to base,
raised on bun feet 89"h x 42"w x 23" ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

1091 A Chinese rosewood hanging display cabinet with mirrored panel, fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled
door 20"h x 15"w x 3"d £50-75

1092 A Victorian style bleached mahogany turned torchered 40"h x 9" diam. £30-50

1093 An Edwardian walnut pot cupboard with carved raised back, enclosed by a panelled door and raised on a
platform base 33"h x 15 1/2"w x 14 1/2d £30-50

1094 George Finch, a Georgian style bleached walnut demi-lune table, fitted a drawer and raised on turned and
fluted supports with shaped stretcher, the interior with silver label marked made from a walnut tree felled at
Wildacres Farningham Kent 1961 27"h x 39"w x 20"d £50-80

1095 A 19th Century rectangular rosewood and inlaid box with hinged lid, the marked Filet, 2"h x 8"w x 4"d and a
Victorian walnut box with inlaid banding 4 1/2"h x 10 1/2"w x 7"d (missing escutcheon) and a rectangular
mahogany box with hinged lid  5 1/2" x 11 1/2" x 5 1/2" £30-50

1096 A Chinese cabinet the interior fitted 1 long and 5 short drawers enclosed by panelled doors and with metal
mounts 24"h x 27"w x 16"d £250-350

1097 A harlequin set of 6 elm ladderback dining chairs with woven rush seats comprising 2 carvers, 4 standard - 1
stretcher missing, £70-120
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1098 A French 19th Century rectangular 3 tier figured and inlaid walnut etagere on turned supports 31"h x 15"w x
11" 1/2"d £80-120

1099 A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase with satinwood stringing, the upper section with moulded and
dentil cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted
a well fitted secretaire drawer with numerous drawers within above 3 long drawers, 90"h x 45"w x 22"d
£1000-1500

1100 Heal's, an Edwardian Art Nouveau light oak sideboard with three-quarter gallery above 2 long and 1 long
drawer, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with tore handles (1 handle missing) 40"h x
40"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

1101 A 19th Century Sheraton style painted mahogany chest on chest, the upper section with canted corners and
moulded cornice fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, the base fitted a brushing slide above 1 long and 2 long
dummy drawers, raised on bracket feet with brass swan neck drop handles, painted with floral garlands
throughout 78 1/2"h x 45 1/2"w x 22 1/2"d £1400-1800

1102 A Victorian figured walnut 3 tier what-not of serpentine outline, raised on turned supports, the base fitted a
drawer, on bun feet, 37"h x 22"w x 15"w £100-150

The veneer is bubbling on the top tier

1103 A set of 4 Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on square
tapered supports ending in spade feet £40-60

1104 A Victorian carved oak octagonal occasional table, raised on a square pillar and tripod support 19"h x 27"w x
27"d £40-60

1105 A Victorian bleached mahogany rectangular 3 tier what-not, the base fitted a drawer and raised on turned
supports 41"h x 22"d x 15"w £50-75

1106 A 19th Century light oak oval drop flap dining table, raised on pad feet 28"h x 16 1/2"l when closed by 45"l
when extended, (1 of the pad feet is missing) £40-60

1107 A Victorian rectangular mahogany stool raised on turned supports with Berlin woolwork seat 10"h x 11"w x 8
1/2"d £20-30

1108 A pair of Indian carved hardwood 2 tier occasional tables, raised on 6 shaped and pierced supports 25"h x
26"w x 13 1/2"d £50-80

1109 An Art Deco figured walnut octagonal occasional table, raised on a chamfered column with octagonal base
18"h x 23"w x 23"d £60-90

1110 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on a turned column with tripod supports
and brass caps and casters 28"h x 19" when closed x 39" when open, x 34"w £70-120

1111 An elm and brass oval coopered barrel stick stand, 25"h x 12"w x 9"d £50-75

1112 An Art Deco figured walnut octagonal occasional table with crossbanded top raised on square column and
chamfered base 21 1/2"h x 24"w x 24"d £60-90

1113 An Art Deco walnut display cabinet, the upper section fitted a drawer above a cupboard enclosed by a shaped
panelled glass door, having cupboards to the sides with chromed handles 39"h x 39 1/2"w x 14"d £300-500

1114 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany chest of 2 short and 1 long drawers, 28"h x 32"w x 19"d £150-200
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